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In State Results: 2017 Pennsylvania QSO Party

03/23/2108

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections Score Club Class Power Location
Adams County
K8RYU/ADA 43 47 90 62 4 16,332 NON 1 LO ROV
K3DCS 142 142 48 26 12,908 ADCO 1 LO HOME
N3WD/ADA 17 17 51 18 2,473 NON MS LO MOB
Allegheny County
WA3HAE 506 488 994 65 73 216,700 ww 1 LO HOME
W3KWH 310 35 345 50 47 68,590 SCA MS LO HOME
W3O0N 82 312 394 60 39 52,924 TRIV 1 HI HOME
K3FH 136 33 169 40 32 26,960 SKY 1 LO HOME
KC3HJP 184 184 56 25 18,888 NON 1 LO HOME
N3WMC 137 137 51 13 15,968 SKY 1 LO HOME
N30OJL 128 128 62 10 13,616 BEA 1 LO HOME
WA3FWA 51 51 28 8 3,836 SCA 1 LO HOME
W3sJv 49 49 27 8 3,515 SCA 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/ALL 15 15 24 14 1,670 NON 1 LO MOB
Armstrong County
N3A 123 123 42 25,064 NON CW Q HOME
W3WPA/ARM 65 8 73 33 31 11,070 NON 1 LO ROV
K8SMR/ARM 16 3 19 33 49 3,605 NON MS LO MOB
Beaver County
K3HCR 288 191 479 62 42 87,768 WASH MM LO PORTABL
N3SD 322 93 415 56 45 79,174 NCC 1 LO HOME
W3SGJ 164 164 50 27 14,828 BEA 1 HI HOME
KA3KSP/BEA 10 10 24 14 1,480 NON 1 LO MOB
Bedford County
KB3UVG 425 425 64 34 48,650 NON 1 LO HOME
K8RYU/BED 72 48 120 62 41 21,668 NON 1 LO ROV
KE3ZT 116 116 48 14 10,992 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/BED 60 60 55 59 7,400 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/BED 18 18 51 18 3,142 NON MS LO MOB
Berks County
AA3B 672 958 18 1648 67 76 361,072 FRC 1 HI HOME
W3R/BER 240 737 38 1015 67 76 193,992 FRCB MM HI HOME
K3ATO 411 411 46 68 98,730 RDG 1 HI HOME
KOBAK/BER 56 56 55 59 7,740 NON 1 HI ROV
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Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections Score Club Class Power Location
KD3TB 9 16 25 7 12 1,880 FRC 1 HI HOME
Blair County
W3XO0X 831 831 63 65 109,599 NON 1 HI HOME
KOBAK/BLA 1 1 55 59 2,165 NON 1 HI ROV
KC3FSP 33 33 24 2 1,691 HARA 1 LO HOME
Bradford County
WQ3N 442 973 1415 67 78 281,722 BCT MS HI PORTABL
N3JIX 4 4 4 232 CMTR 1 Q PORTABL
N3JIX/BRA 4 4 4 32 CMTR 1 Q PORTABL
Bucks County
W3F/BUX 578 816 7 1401 67 77 299,770 FRCB 1 HI HOME
W3R/BUX 769 769 43 68 180,856 FRCB MS HI HOME
W3FRC/BUX 13 401 414 64 48 51,451 FRCB 1 HI HOME
K3TX 202 202 44 32 33,304 PWA CW LO HOME
KB3LNP 44 3 47 23 9 6,624 PWA MM Q HOME
Butler County
K3EKQ 339 339 62 35 70,366 NON 1 HI HOME
AA3LX 123 304 427 67 27 64,650 AVRA 1 LO HOME
Cambria County
W3WPA/CMB 69 3 72 33 31 10,265 NON 1 LO ROV
KOBAK/CMB 53 53 55 59 7,195 NON 1 HI ROV
N3wWD/CMB 22 22 51 18 3,018 NON MS LO MOB
Cameron County J
KA3QLF/CRN 70 51 121 60 51 22,892 NON 1 LO ROV
N3WD/CRN 13 13 51 18 2,397 NON MS LO MOB
Carbon County
W3FRC/CAR 395 652 1 1058 66 67 203,576 FRCB 1 HI HOME
N3HYB 123 204 327 43 56 48,200 NON MS HI HOME
K8MR/CAR 13 13 33 49 2,658 NON MS LO MOB
Centre County
N3TWM 582 332 914 65 70 419,512 NARC MM Q PORTABL
KA3BMU 317 114 431 62 54 95,716 NARC 1 LO HOME
W3YA 109 270 379 57 42 55,400 NARC MM HI HOME
K8MR/CEN 13 1 14 33 494 14,756 NON MS LO MOB
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N3IW 80 5 85 24 29 1 10,710 NARC MS LO HOME
K3JEG 124 124 40 30 9,280 NARC 1 LO HOME
K3CWP 27 27 17 3 1 1,567 NARC 1 HI HOME
Chester County
N3RD 700 700 52 68 1 179,400 FRC 1 HI HOME
W3C/CHE 307 307 61 48 33,463 FRCB 1 HI HOME
K3TWL 149 149 58 1 17,481 PAARC 1 LO HOME
K3ZA 87 12 99 32 22 11,444 FRC 1 HI HOME
N9GG 25 25 17 4 2,450 FRC CwW LO HOME
Clarion County
N3SBF 436 436 63 33 44,256 WASH 1 LO PORTABL
N3AZzZ 347 347 57 36 37,271 BEA MS LO PORTABL
KS8MR/CLA 25 1 26 33 49 1 4,733 NON MS LO MOB
Clearfield County
W3NV 23 84 107 50 6 10,880 NON 1 LO HOME
K8MR/CLE 27 1 28 33 49 1 5,065 NON MS LO MOB
N3DIR 61 61 38 7 4,745 NON 1 LO HOME
N3WD/CLE 20 20 51 18 2,480 NON MS LO MOB
Clinton County
K8MR/CLI 26 1 27 33 49 1 5,099 NON MS LO MOB
N3WD/CLI 25 25 51 18 3,425 NON MS LO MOB
Columbia County
K3QIA 394 394 49 57 1 87,316 CMTR CW LO HOME
N3MIE 698 698 65 38 76,294 NON 1 HI HOME
K3JLM 141 133 274 61 28 1 44,350 CMTR 1 LO HOME
N3ATE 152 152 52 22 1 14,400 NON 1 LO HOME
K8MR/COL 13 2 15 33 49 1 2,824 NON MS LO MOB
County Line Station
W3C/FRA/FUL 137 788 12 940 63 59 1 139,316 FRCB MM HI HOME
N3XF 397 138 535 60 51 1 111,984 SOM 1 HI HOME
AA3JM 2 31 1 34 23 5 2,036 NON 1 LO HOME
WA3ZSC 6 6 3 5 296 NON 1 LO HOME
Crawford County
W3CG 370 853 1223 62 74 1 226,641 AVRA MS HI HOME
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W3zX 529 529 62 34 1 55,913 CARS 1 LO HOME
N3PKJ 248 248 56 29 23,480 NON 1 LO HOME
KC3DRZz 146 146 53 20 13,858 NON 1 LO HOME
Cumberland County
W3C/CUM 403 384 13 800 60 7 1 172,312 FRCB 1 LO HOME
W3HMS 393 393 58 32 36,170 MTA 1 HI HOME
N3TWT 25 233 258 53 47 1 35,183 SMRA MM HI HOME
N3wD/CUM 1 1 51 18 1,259 NON MS LO MOB
Dauphin County
K3URT 336 336 62 26 35,368 FRC 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/DAU 90 90 55 59 1 10,850 NON 1 HI ROV
KB3YRC 59 59 33 10 5137 NON 1 LO HOME
N3WD/DAU 10 10 51 18 1,390 NON MS LO MOB
Delaware County I
KW3A 279 536 6 821 67 57 1 148,450 NON 1 HI HOME
N3FTO 67 192 259 63 26 1 33,540 NON 1 LO HOME
Elk County |
KE3FO 234 91 325 53 33 53,474 MER MS LO PORTABL
ND3R 95 78 173 32 33 1 19,688 NON 1 LO HOME
KA3QLF/ELK 29 47 76 60 51 1 12,660 NON MM LO ROV
N3WD/ELK 18 18 51 18 3,142 NON MS LO MOB
Erie County I
W3GV 365 121 3 489 58 47 1 100,042 RAE MM LO HOME
KB3AOL 149 149 55 12 13,583 NON 1 LO HOME
Fayette County I
AA3EE 58 206 264 65 25 1 32,702 SKY 1 LO HOME
Forest County I
W3WPA/FOR 63 63 33 31 1 9,090 NON 1 LO ROV
KA3QLF/FOR 9 34 43 60 51 1 7,324 NON MM LO ROV
AA3EH 51 51 46 2 4,448 NON 1 LO PORTABL
Franklin County
K8RYU/FRA 27 27 62 41 1 6,516 NON 1 LO ROV
W3ACH 43 43 21 12 1 3,662 CURC MM LO PORTABL
KOBAK/FRA 23 23 55 59 1 3,345 NON 1 HI ROV
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N3WD/FRA 23 23 51 18 3,287 NON MS LO MOB
Fulton County
K3RYU/FUL 31 68 99 62 41 14,820 NON 1 LO ROV
KOBAK/FUL 78 78 55 59 10,070 NON 1 HI ROV
K3IEC 3 51 54 28 16 4,108 CURC MM LO PORTABL
N3WD/FUL 1 1 51 18 1,859 NON MS LO MOB
Greene County
N3zZK 165 686 851 67 56 138,384 NON MM LO COUNTY
KA3PMW 168 168 53 17 14,960 WACM 1 LO HOME
WA3VXJ 6 21 27 21 3 1,592 SCA 1 LO HOME
Huntingdon County
KB3RC 420 116 536 56 60 118,452 BMRC MM LO PORTABL
NA3F 397 55 453 57 59 106,767 NARC 1 LO HOME
NA3V 92 202 294 59 26 39,210 NARC 1 LO HOME
K8RYU/HUN 39 102 141 62 41 20,820 NON 1 LO ROV
KOBAK/HUN 60 60 55 59 7,800 NON 1 HI ROV
Indiana County
KM3M 511 511 67 52 65,320 ICAR 1 HI HOME
N3VFK 92 92 33 15 6,016 ICAR 1 LO HOME
N3WD/INN 1 1 51 18 1,659 NON MS LO MOB
Jefferson County
wW3BC 31 480 511 67 39 64,252 QUAD 1 LO HOME
KD8MQ 55 312 367 64 42 52,354 NON MS LO PORTABL
K8MR/JEF 23 1 24 33 49 4,401 NON MS LO MOB
N3WD/JEF 1 1 51 18 1,459 NON MS LO MOB
Juniata County
K8RYU/JUN 43 86 129 62 41 18,988 NON 1 LO ROV
AF4NC 15 86 101 46 15 9,276 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/JUN 72 72 55 59 8,780 NON 1 HI ROV
N3SW/JUN 29 29 30 22 7,248 NON CW Q ROV
N3WD/JUN 14 14 51 18 1,866 NON MS LO MOB
Lackawanna County
N3IGO 213 213 52 37 21,557 NON 1 LO HOME
KB3DHE 84 98 50 12 10,944 NON 1 LO HOME
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KA3QLF/LAC 20 27 47 60 51 1 9,204 NON MM LO ROV
N3RUM 54 54 34 7 3,814 NON 1 LO HOME
N3GTH 41 41 26 9 2,035 EMT 1 LO HOME
Lancaster County
W3C/LAN 528 739 1267 66 78 1 271,275 FRCB 1 HI HOME
N3NTJ 613 613 67 62 22 97,763 RAE 1 LO HOME
N3CU 167 250 417 67 38 1 65,304 HILL 1 LO HOME
W3CRS 17 121 138 60 1 1 16,160 LEB MM LO HOME
WA3JJM 3 85 88 54 1 8,315 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/LAN 15 15 55 59 1 2,625 NON 1 HI ROV
KC3IVS 27 27 18 8 1,102 NON 1 LO HOME
Lawrence County I
W3FI 410 410 49 58 1 95,560 NON CW LO HOME
K3CKA 263 263 61 25 1 27,081 MCK 1 LO HOME
Lebanon County I
N3RM 79 372 451 67 44 65,430 LEB 1 LO HOME
KC3GYO 50 50 29 9 3,100 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/LEB 17 17 55 59 1 2,455 NON 1 HI ROV
Lehigh County
W3R/LEH 627 1130 7 18 1782 67 77 1 363,330 FRCB MM HI PORTABL
N3DAP 51 951 1002 66 72 1 154,767 MUR 1 HI HOME
KE3AW 212 212 54 24 21,736 DLA 1 LO HOME
N3WGH 39 39 26 5 1,809 DLA 1 LO HOME
K3ABE 14 14 1 3 1 140 NON 1 LO HOME
Luzerne County
N3PF 685 685 65 74 1 100,100 MUR 1 HI HOME
W3RC 195 201 396 65 35 67,300 ANTH 1 LO HOME
W3DZzZH 72 130 202 56 41 1 30,052 MUR 1 LO HOME
K3TOW 110 7 117 52 1 12,212 MUR 1 LO HOME
KA3CWR 117 117 47 14 1 10,454 MUR 1 LO HOME
WA3YZD 104 3 1 108 51 9 1 10,232 NON 1 LO HOME
K8MR/LUZ 24 1 25 33 49 1 4,567 NON MS LO MOB
WB3BOT 59 59 42 7 4,491 MUR 1 LO HOME
AB3ZI 1 14 5 30 22 6 2,688 MUR 1 LO HOME
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Lycoming County
W3F/LYC 379 186 565 61 56 119,392 FRCB 1 HI HOME
K3YTL 241 376 617 66 41 100,264 MUR MS LO HOME
NN3Q 275 275 40 43 48,800 FRC CW LO HOME
N3WD/LYC 12 12 51 18 1,728 NON MS LO MOB
McKean County
W3R/MCK 411 562 973 66 66 191,072 FRCB 1 HI PORTABL
KD3D 306 315 621 64 52 116,659 RAE 1 LO PORTABL
w3vv 301 248 549 59 50 100,900 MCK MM LO PORTABL
N3HPL 133 133 58 11 14,377 NON 1 LO HOME
Mercer County
W3LIF 16 1111 1127 65 80 169,678 MER MM HI HOME
NR3C 5 358 363 57 50 41,176 MER 1 HI HOME
W3JL 2 310 312 62 43 38,370 NON MM LO PORTABL
K8MR/MER 18 18 33 49 3,888 NON MS LO MOB
Mifflin County I
N3SW/MIF 67 67 30 22 15,904 NON CWwW Q ROV
KOBAK/MIF 63 63 55 59 8,545 NON 1 HI ROV
Monroe County I
K3PH 26 74 100 37 24 9,486 CAR 1 LO HOME
K8MR/MOE 32 2 34 33 49 6,178 NON 1 LO MOB
Montgomery County I
W3C/MGY 561 221 12 794 58 68 183,009 FRC 1 HI HOME
K3HW 102 312 1 425 67 65 82,354 FRC 1 LO HOME
WA3ELQ 189 189 62 14 34,328 WAR 1 Q HOME
K3BvVQ 260 260 58 26 24,840 PAARC 1 LO HOME
KA2VLP 32 93 128 50 13 16,869 PAARC 1 LO HOME
AA3WB 105 2 112 50 13 11,297 PAARC 1 LO HOME
N3HWH 147 147 52 18 11,090 PAARC 1 LO HOME
K3JQH 86 86 43 6 6,214 PWA 1 LO HOME
WV3P 56 56 38 2 4,440 PAARC 1 LO HOME
K3JAG 57 57 34 7 3,537 NON 1 LO HOME
Montour County
W3GY 891 891 67 65 121,903 NON MM LO HOME
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N3JIX/MTR 36 36 28 3 4,032 CMTR 1 Q HOME
K8MR/MTR 16 1 17 33 49 3,239 NON MS LO MOB
Northampton County
K3CT 401 416 1 14 832 66 72 199,272 FRC 1 HI HOME
W3FRC/NHA 19 438 457 63 42 50,456 FRCB 1 HI HOME
N3SQD 388 388 60 42 43,176 DLA 1 HI HOME
KC3HEO 2 223 225 50 36 22,149 NON 1 LO HOME
K3VA 137 137 30 42 21,202 NON Cw LO HOME
W2DLT 195 195 45 28 16,030 FRC 1 HI HOME
NC3P 80 42 122 40 20 14,920 DLA 1 LO HOME
N3CDO 133 133 54 14 12,644 NON 1 LO HOME
KC3BLF 83 83 42 7 5,467 LVA 1 LO HOME
N3NZ 43 43 26 4 4,780 NON Cw LO HOME
K8MR/NHA 8 8 33 49 1,328 NON MS LO MOB
Northumberland
K3sl 44 44 27 4 3,964 Suv 1 LO HOME
K8MR/NUM 1 3 14 33 49 2,575 NON MS LO MOB
N3WD/NUM 16 16 51 18 2,204 NON MS LO MOB
Perry County
N3MLB 139 14 12 165 48 23 49,672 NON 1 Q HOME
KB3VVE 186 186 37 38 29,672 SMRA CW LO HOME
K3ALE 160 160 56 13 27,400 NARC MS Q PORTABL
KB3PSN 193 193 55 29 20,412 NON 1 LO HOME
KC3FVN 152 152 43 22 10,280 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/PER 60 60 55 59 7,400 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/PER 10 10 51 18 1,190 NON MS LO MOB
Philadelphia County
W3AYT 309 309 67 49 41,244 NON 1 LO HOME
W3WHK 137 16 153 38 25 22,360 NON 1 LO HOME
KF3G 62 1 63 29 7 6,300 NON 1 LO HOME
Pike County
K2CD 105 571 676 66 65 111,292 NON 1 LO HOME
KZ3mMw 72 15 4 91 46 12 16,360 WCOA 1 Q HOME
KE3LA 149 1 150 57 15 14,272 PWA 1 LO PORTABL
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Potter County I
N3LI 472 472 62 48 57,992 NARC 1 LO PORTABL
Schuylkill County |
W3F/SCH 88 523 611 65 61 94,373 FRCB MM LO HOME
Snyder County I
W3FRC/SNY 525 452 22 999 67 75 230,678 FRCB 1 HI HOME
N3WD/SNY 16 16 51 18 2,204 NON MS LO MOB
Somerset County J
N3LzV 289 289 65 31 32,744 SOM 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/SOM 31 31 55 59 4,865 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/SOM 1 1 51 15 1,626 NON MS LO MOB
Sullivan County I
W3ZR 7 372 379 66 28 43,670 MUR 1 LO HOME
Susquehanna County J
KA3EEO 250 398 648 66 49 110,168 MUR MS LO PORTABL
KA3QLF/SUS 72 65 137 60 51 26,708 NON MM LO ROV
N3LPJ 1 73 84 40 12 7,340 N3S 1 LO HOME
N3SRC 18 42 60 33 14 5,266 N3S 1 LO HOME
WDA4GXT 34 34 24 4 1,952 N3S 1 LO HOME
KC1FWU 5 5 5 225 N3S 1 LO HOME
Tioga County I
W3F/TIO 466 557 1023 65 62 196,792 FRCB 1 HI HOME
Union County J
N3EBH 320 320 59 44 34,760 DLA 1 LO HOME
N3KCR 255 255 64 32 28,880 Suv 1 LO HOME
K8MR/UNI 21 1 22 33 49 4,469 NON MS LO MOB
N3WD/UNI 16 16 51 18 2,004 NON MS LO MOB
Venango County I
WB3AFS 423 423 61 33 42,985 NON 1 HI HOME
K8MR/VEN 17 1 18 33 49 3,405 NON MS LO ROV
Warren County I
KA3QLF/WAR 41 24 65 60 51 13,372 NON MM LO ROV
Washington County I
KB3LIX 207 135 8 356 62 42 68,985 AVRA 1 LO HOME
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KB3GMU 27 27 20 7 1,929 WASH 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/WAS 25 25 24 14 1,850 NON 1 LO MOB
Wayne County
W3ARO 54 370 12 437 53 60 1 60,056 WCOA 1 LO HOME
KA3QLF/WAY 42 98 140 60 51 1 22,084 NON MM LO ROV
N3PEC 124 124 64 13 13,748 WCOA 1 LO HOME
WA2YLY 126 126 60 15 12,250 WCOA 1 LO HOME
KA3PTF 51 51 32 1 3,393 WCOA 1 LO HOME
KC3GSV 19 19 16 3 961 WCOA 1 LO HOME
Westmoreland County
K3MJW 50 923 973 63 74 1 150,574 SKY MM HI HOME
W3PRL 369 369 66 32 1 38,931 SKY 1 LO HOME
NM3A 36 36 22 6 3,616 SKY 1 Q HOME
K3VED 30 30 16 8 1,120 NON 1 HI HOME
Wyoming County I
N3VSs 202 202 54 26 19,960 N3S 1 LO HOME
KA3QLF/WYO 33 58 91 60 51 1 14,388 NON MM LO ROV
York County I
W3ZGD 57 332 389 54 57 1 54,752 HILL MS LO HOME
W3RMS 327 327 59 34 31,411 NON 1 HI HOME
KF3M 232 232 58 32 1 22,912 NON MS LO PORTABL
K3NK 42 42 17 16 3,372 HILL 1 LO HOME
N3WD/YOR 15 15 51 18 2,535 NON MS LO MOB
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Adams County ARS
K3DCS 142 142 48 26 12,908 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 142 Adams County ARS 12,908
Allegheny Valley Radio Association
W3CG 370 853 1223 62 74 226,641 ms HOME
KB3LIX 207 135 6 8 356 62 42 68,985 1 HOME
AA3LX 123 304 427 67 27 64,650 1 HOME
W3WPA 197 11 208 33 31 27,825 1 R.TOT
Total Entries
4 897 1303 6 8 Allegheny Valley Radio Association 388,101
Anthracite Repeater Association
W3RC 195 201 396 65 35 67,300 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 195 201 Anthracite Repeater Association 67,300
Beaver Valley Amateur Radio Assoc.
N3AZZ 347 347 57 36 37,271 ms PORTABLE
W3SGJ 164 164 50 27 14,828 1 HOME
N30JL 128 128 62 10 13,616 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 639 Beaver Valley Amateur Radio Assoc. 65,715
Berwick Contest team
WQ3N 442 973 1415 67 78 281,722 ms PORTABLE
Total Entries
1 442 973 Berwick Contest team 281,722
Broad Mountain Radio Club
KB3RC 420 116 536 56 60 118,452 MM PORTABLE
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Total Entries

1 420 116 Broad Mountain Radio Club 118,452
Carbon Amateur Radio Club

K3PH 26 74 100 37 24 9,486 1 HOME
Total Entries

1 26 74 Carbon Amateur Radio Club 9,486
Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio Club

K3QlA 394 394 49 57 87,316 cw HOME
K3JLM 141 133 274 61 28 44,350 1 HOME
N3JIX/MTR 36 36 28 3 4,032 1 HOME
N3JIX 4 4 4 232 1 PORTABLE
N3JIX/BRA 4 4 4 32 1 PORTABLE
Total Entries

5 535 177 Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio 135,962

Crawford Amateur Radio Society

W3zX 529 529 62 34 55,913 1 HOME
Total Entries

1 529 Crawford Amateur Radio Society 55,913

Cumberliand ARC

K3IEC 3 51 54 28 16 4,108 MM PORTABLE
W3ACH 43 43 21 12 3,662 MM PORTABLE
Total Entries

2 3 94 Cumberland ARC 7,770

Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio Club

N3SQD 388 388 60 42 43,176 1 HOME

N3EBH 320 320 59 44 34,760 1 HOME

KE3AW 212 212 54 24 21,736 1 HOME
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NC3P 80 42 122 40 20 14,920 1 HOME
N3WGH 39 39 26 5 1,809 1 HOME
Total Entries

5 80 1001 Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio 116,401

Endless Mountains Amateur Radio Club

N3GTH 41 41 26 9 2,035 1 HOME

Total Entries

1 41 Endless Mountains Amateur Radio 2,035

Frankford Bonus Station

W3R/LEH 627 1130 7 18 1782 67 77 363,330 MM PORTABLE
W3F/BUX 578 816 7 1401 67 77 299,770 1 HOME
W3C/LAN 528 739 1267 66 78 271,275 1 HOME
W3FRC/SNY 525 452 22 999 67 75 230,678 1 HOME
W3FRC/CAR 395 652 11 1058 66 67 203,576 1 HOME
W3F/TIO 466 557 1023 65 62 196,792 1 HOME
W3R/BER 240 737 38 1015 67 76 193,992 MM HOME
W3R/MCK 411 562 973 66 66 191,072 1 PORTABLE
W3R/BUX 769 769 43 68 180,856 MS HOME
W3C/CUM 403 384 13 800 60 71 172,312 1 HOME
W3C/FRA/FUL 137 788 3 12 940 63 59 139,316 MM HOME
W3F/LYC 379 186 565 61 56 119,392 1 HOME
W3F/SCH 88 523 611 65 61 94,373 MM HOME
W3FRC/BUX 13 401 414 64 48 51,451 1 HOME
W3FRC/NHA 19 438 457 63 42 50,456 1 HOME
W3C/CHE 307 307 61 48 33,463 1 HOME

Total Entries

16 5578 8672 10 121 Frankford Bonus Station 2,792,104

Frankford Radio Club

AA3B 672 958 18 1648 67 76 361,072 1 HOME
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K3CT 401 416 1 14 832 66 72 199,272 1 HOME
W3C/MGY 561 221 12 794 58 68 183,009 1 HOME
N3RD 700 700 52 68 179,400 1 HOME
K3HW 102 312 11 425 67 65 82,354 1 HOME
NN3Q 275 275 40 43 48,800 Cw HOME
KE2D 138 100 1 7 246 61 38,312 1 HOME
K3URT 336 336 62 26 35,368 1 HOME
WA2FZB 98 128 226 62 31,888 1 HOME
W2uDT 56 86 142 52 16,096 1 HOME
W2DLT 195 195 45 28 16,030 1 HOME
K3ZA 87 12 99 32 22 11,444 1 HOME
K2CYE 49 16 65 32 7,848 1 HOME
N2CQ 32 32 26 4,528 Cw HOME
N2UU 30 30 26 2,960 1 HOME
AA1K 28 28 23 2,688 1 HOME
N9GG 25 25 17 4 2,450 Cw HOME
KD3TB 9 16 25 7 12 1,880 1 HOME
KD2NRS 12 12 7 1,284 1 HOME
Total Entries
19 3263 2808 2 62 Frankford Radio Club 1,226,683

Hazleton Anthracite Repeater Assoc.

KC3FSP 33 33 24 2 1,691 1 HOME

Total Entries

1 33 Hazleton Anthracite Repeater Assoc. 1,691

Hilltop Transmitting Association

N3CU 167 250 47 67 38 65,304 1 HOME
W3ZGD 57 332 389 54 57 54,752 MS HOME

K3NK 42 42 17 16 3,372 1 HOME
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Total Entries
3 266 582 Hilltop Transmitting Association 123,428
Indiana County Amateur Radio Club
KM3M 511 511 67 52 65,320 1 HOME
N3VFK 92 92 33 15 6,016 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 603 Indiana County Amateur Radio Club 71,336
Lebanon Valley Soc. of R.Amateurs
N3RM 79 372 451 67 44 65,430 1 HOME
W3CRS 17 121 138 60 11 16,160 MM HOME
Total Entries
2 26 493 Lebanon Valley Soc. of R.Amateurs 81,590
Lehigh Valley Amateur Radio Club
KC3BLF 83 83 42 7 5,467 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 83 Lehigh Valley Amateur Radio Club 5,467
McKean County Amateur Radio Club
WEANY 301 248 549 59 50 100,900 MM PORTABLE
K3CKA 263 263 61 25 27,081 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 301 511 McKean County Amateur Radio Club 127,981
Mercer Co. Amateur Radio Club
W3LIF 16 1111 1127 65 80 169,678 MM HOME
KE3FO 234 91 325 53 33 53,474 MS PORTABLE
NR3C 5 358 363 57 50 41,176 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 255 1560 Mercer Co. Amateur Radio Club 264,328
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Mount Airy VHF "Packrats"”

W3HMS 393 393 58 32 36,170 1 HOME
Total Entries

1 393 Mount Airy VHF "Packrats" 36,170
Murgas Amateur Radio Club

N3DAP 51 951 1002 66 72 154,767 1 HOME
KA3EEO 250 398 648 66 49 110,168 MS PORTABLE
K3YTL 241 376 617 66 41 100,264 MS HOME
N3PF 685 685 65 74 100,100 1 HOME
W3ZR 7 372 379 66 28 43,670 1 HOME
W3DZH 72 130 202 56 a4 30,052 1 HOME
K3TOW 110 7 17 52 11 12,212 1 HOME
KA3CWR 117 17 47 14 10,454 1 HOME
WB3BOT 59 59 42 7 4,491 1 HOME
AB3ZI 1 14 5 30 22 6 2,688 1 HOME
Total Entries

10 632 3212 5 7 Murgas Amateur Radio Club 568,866
N3SRC

N3VS 202 202 54 26 19,960 1 HOME
N3LPJ 1 73 84 40 12 7,340 1 HOME
N3SRC 18 42 60 33 14 5,266 1 HOME
WD4GXT 34 34 24 4 1,952 1 HOME
KC1FWU 5 5 5 225 1 HOME
Total Entries

5 29 356 N3SRC 34,743
Nittany Amateur Radio Club

N3TWM 582 332 914 65 70 419,512 MM PORTABLE
NA3F 397 55 1 453 57 59 106,767 1 HOME
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KA3BMU 317 114 431 62 54 95,716 1 HOME
N3LI 472 472 62 48 57,992 1 PORTABLE
W3YA 109 270 379 57 42 55,400 MM HOME
NA3V 92 202 294 59 26 39,210 1 HOME
K3ALE 160 160 56 13 27,400 MS PORTABLE
W3HDH 129 64 193 53 24,466 1 HOME
N3IW 80 5 85 24 29 10,710 MS HOME
K3JEG 124 124 40 30 9,280 1 HOME
K3CWP 27 27 17 3 1,567 1 HOME
Total Entries

1 1706 1825 1 Nittany Amateur Radio Club 848,020
North Coast Contesters

N3SD 322 93 415 56 45 79,174 1 HOME
K8MR 302 19 321 33 49 60,609 MS M.TOT
Total Entries

2 624 112 North Coast Contesters 139,783
Penn Wireless Association

K3TX 202 202 44 32 33,304 Ccw HOME
KE3LA 149 1 150 57 15 14,272 1 PORTABLE
KB3LNP 44 3 47 23 9 6,624 MM HOME
K3JQH 86 86 43 6 6,214 1 HOME
Total Entries

4 246 238 1 Penn Wireless Association 60,414
Pottstown Area Amateur Radio Club

KOBAK 689 689 55 59 91,235 1 R.TOT
K3BVQ 260 260 58 26 24,840 1 HOME
K3TWL 149 149 58 1 17,481 1 HOME
KA2VLP 32 93 3 128 50 13 16,869 1 HOME
AA3WB 105 5 2 112 50 13 11,297 1 HOME



2017 PAQSO Party Club Competition

03/23/2018

Call Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
N3HWH 147 147 52 18 11,090 1 HOME
WV3P 56 56 38 2 4,440 1 HOME
Total Entries
7 32 1499 8 2 Pottstown Area Amateur Radio Club 177,252
Quad County Amateur Radio Club
W3BC 31 480 511 67 39 64,252 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 31 480 Quad County Amateur Radio Club 64,252
Radio Association of Erie
KD3D 306 315 621 64 52 116,659 1 PORTABLE
W3GV 365 121 3 489 58 47 100,042 MM HOME
N3NTJ 613 613 67 62 97,763 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 671 1049 3 Radio Association of Erie 314,464
Reading Radio Club
K3ATO 411 411 46 68 98,730 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 411 Reading Radio Club 98,730
Skyview Radio Society
K3MJW 50 923 973 63 74 150,574 MM HOME
W3PRL 369 369 66 32 38,931 1 HOME
AA3EE 58 206 264 65 25 32,702 1 HOME
K3FH 136 33 169 40 32 26,960 1 HOME
N3WMC 137 137 51 13 15,968 1 HOME
NM3A 36 36 22 6 3,616 1 HOME
Total Entries
268,751

6 244 1704 Skyview Radio Society




2017 PAQSO Party Club Competition

03/23/2018

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Somerset County ARC
N3XF 397 138 535 60 51 111,984 1 HOME
N3LZV 289 289 65 31 32,744 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 397 427 Somerset County ARC 144,728
South Mountain Repeater Association
N3TWT 25 233 258 53 a7 35,183 MM HOME
KB3VVE 186 186 37 38 29,672 cw HOME
Total Entries
2 211 233 South Mountain Repeater 64,855
Steel City Amateur Radio Club
W3KWH 310 35 345 50 a7 68,590 MS HOME
WA3FWA 51 51 28 8 3,836 1 HOME
W3SJV 49 49 27 8 3,515 1 HOME
WA3VXJ 6 21 27 21 3 1,592 1 HOME
Total Entries
4 316 156 Steel City Amateur Radio Club 77,533
Susquehanna Valley Amateur Radio Club
N3KCR 255 255 64 32 28,880 1 HOME
K3sl 44 44 27 4 3,964 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 299 Susquehanna Valley Amateur Radio 32,844
Two Rivers Amateur Radio Club
W3ON 82 312 394 60 39 52,924 1 HOME
Total Entries
Two Rivers Amateur Radio Club 52,924

1 82 312




2017 PAQSO Party Club Competition 03/23/2018
Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Warminster Amateur Radio Club
WA3ELQ 189 189 62 14 34,328 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 189 Warminster Amateur Radio Club 34,328
Washington Amateur Communications
KA3PMW 168 168 53 17 14,960 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 168 Washington Amateur 14,960
Wayne County ARC
W3ARO 54 370 12 1 437 53 60 60,056 1 HOME
KZ3Mw 72 15 4 91 46 12 16,360 1 HOME
N3PEC 124 124 64 13 13,748 1 HOME
WA2YLY 126 126 60 15 12,250 1 HOME
KA3PTF 51 51 32 11 3,393 1 HOME
KC3GSV 19 19 16 3 961 1 HOME
Total Entries
6 54 762 27 5 Wayne County ARC 106,768
Weekend Warriors
WA3HAE 506 488 994 65 73 216,700 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 506 488 Weekend Warriors 216,700
Wireless Assoc. of South Hills
K3HCR 288 191 479 62 42 87,768 MM PORTABLE
N3SBF 436 436 63 33 44,256 1 PORTABLE
KB3GMU 27 27 20 7 1,929 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 288 654 Wireless Assoc. of South Hills 133,953




PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017 3/23/2018

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
W 0 CALL AREA
KOJPL 105 109 214 55 MO 24,545 1 HI
KEOTT 56 56 28 MN 9,672 cw Q
NWOM 58 58 30 MO 7,080 cw LO
WOBH 34 25 59 29 KS 6,897 1 HI
WAOLJM 31 24 55 32 MN 6,552 1 LO
N7WY 52 6 58 30 MO 6,300 1 LO
WBOIWG 49 49 29 ND 5,642 1 Q
KOAP 26 26 23 KS 2,996 cw LO
KE0Z 16 11 27 19 SD 2,217 1 LO
KCOJRW 22 22 16 NE 1,552 1 LO
WA2JQZ 4 12 16 12 co 1,040 1 LO
ADOBI 7 7 6 MO 242 1 LO
NOLBY 6 6 6 MO 36 1 HI
KORC 2 2 2 MN 8 cw LO
W 1 CALL AREA

WAWEF 93 242 335 67 cT 43,076 1 HI
W1QK 181 181 54 cT 27,348 cw LO
K1GMM 127 127 57 vT 18,278 1 Q



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017 3/23/2018
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
W1EQ 71 71 36 cT 9,512 cw LO
W1END 77 77 44 NH 9,376 cw LO
N1SOH 16 49 65 41 EMASS 6,721 1 HI
AE1T 30 20 50 31 NH 4,080 1 LO
W1ARY 13 13 12 cT 1,512 cw LO
WE1SAX 18 18 17 vT 1,412 1 LO
WA1SAY 17 17 15 cT 1,055 1 LO
KA1JRS 9 9 10 NH 490 1 LO
KB1VXY 7 7 6 EMASS 242 1 LO

W 2 CALL AREA
K2SSS 105 573 678 66 WNY 109,556 1 HI
KE2D 138 100 246 61 SNJ 38,312 1 LO
K2ZR 142 142 47 WNY 33,296 cw Q
WA2FZB 98 128 226 62 SNJ 31,888 1 HI
NA2X 91 136 227 61 WNY 26,998 1 LO
W2RR 180 180 50 WNY 25,400 1 HI
NN2NN 71 106 177 54 WNY 21,792 1 LO
N2SQW 57 82 142 53 ENY 16,906 1 HI
K2RYD 164 164 66 NLI 16,824 1 HI
KD2JC 66 75 141 56 NNJ 16,392 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017

3/23/2018

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
w2uDT 56 86 142 52 NNJ 16,096 1 HI
K4RUM 77 77 33 NLI 7,882 Ccw LO
K2CYE 49 16 65 32 ENY 7,848 1 LO
WB2AMU 32 58 20 43 NLI 7,846 1 LO
KD2NXM 75 75 48 NNJ 6,800 1 HI
K2YGM 39 39 22 NLI 5,432 Ccw Q
N2CQ 32 32 26 SNJ 4,528 cw Q
K2HVE 67 67 41 SNJ 4,347 1 LO
KG2DWS 44 44 36 WNY 3,784 1 LO
N2UU 30 30 26 SNJ 2,960 1 LO
KC2QJB 33 33 27 NNJ 2,691 1 LO
WA2NYY 19 19 17 ENY 1,692 Cw Q
KD2NRS 12 12 7 NNJ 1,284 1 LO
Kz2i 21 21 17 SNJ 957 1 LO
NG2D 1 1 10 ENY 710 1 LO
K2QB 8 8 8 WNY 528 Ccw LO
KC2PDO 17 17 1 NNJ 387 1 LO
W 3 CALL AREA
K0OO 132 194 326 67 MDC 40,486 1 HI
WA3ZMH 206 206 66 DEL 19,596 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017 3/23/2018
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
K3CCR 22 96 118 51 MDC 13,140 MS HI
N3FJP 4 124 128 60 MDC 10,920 1 HI
K3TN 44 44 27 MDC 4,176 1 HI
NC3Y 40 40 22 MDC 3,760 cw LO
N3QE 28 28 23 MDC 3,688 1 HI
AA1K 28 28 23 DEL 2,688 1 HI
WW3N 45 45 37 MDC 2,465 1 LO

W 4 CALL AREA
K7SV 162 217 379 67 VA 50,247 1 LO
K4BAI 171 96 267 55 GA 39,490 1 HI
WN4AFP 106 30 136 53 scC 34,452 1 Q
NE4TN 100 132 232 63 ™ 27,916 1 LO
KUSE 116 48 164 51 GA 21,880 1 HI
Kaww 90 110 200 62 KY 21,780 1 LO
N1TL 220 220 65 VA 19,100 1 LO
K8SYH 73 66 139 45 VA 18,340 1 LO
WF3T 120 10 130 43 NFL 17,350 1 HI
KD3GC 188 188 60 GA 16,080 1 LO
w4low 199 199 63 VA 15,737 1 LO
Klamzc 77 77 37 GA 15,396 cw Q



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017

CALL

N4GG

AE4TH

K4GM

W3TB

N4vVv

N3GLZ

W4DUK

K3IE

WASOJR

NN2T

K2WK

KN4Y

KA4AQM

WA4LID

KT4Q

K4ZGB

N4JBN

N3MA

KM4IAJ

W4AU

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

128

62

70

94

56

85

43

81

16

62

37

61

94 53

54

45

135

137

39

92

40

82

102

32 14

7

29

68

128

147

116

115

94

135

137

95

85

92

83

81

82

102

62

62

77

66

68

61

33

53

45

45

33

57

53

36

37

47

41

36

64

49

38

29

44

39

54

33

Section

GA

VA

VA

VA

TN

VA

VA

TN

SC

NFL

VA

NFL

VA

KY

NFL

ALA

TN

VA

VA

VA

Score

14,448

14,400

13,410

13,125

11,804

11,695

11,261

11,236

10,490

9,324

9,166

8,832

8,248

7,598

7,296

6,996

6,988

6,817

6,672

6,426

3/23/2018
Class PWR
1 HI

1 LO

1 LO

1 LO
cw LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
Cw LO
1 LO
1 HI
Cw LO
1 LO
1 LO

1 HI
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 LO
1 HI



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017

CALL

K3sV

KJ4AOM

KC4TEO

W4YG

KJ4KKD

K3zV

N3CKI

WW3A

K4LPQ

W4UT

WA4JA

NA4K

KN4VVv

N4ARO

KX4KU

KB8ABJ

KK4BZ

KM4HVE

AB4GG

KM4FRM

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

29

31

41

41

41

42

38

36

27

18

32

25

21

56

70

55

18

57

10

50

46

43

50

27

54

52

41

60

70

41

41

55

60

42

57

36

27

28

50

46

43

32

50

27

35

34

22

40

44

29

29

34

32

20

35

25

22

21

35

37

28

26

33

22

Section

WCF

KY

ALA

VA

TN

NFL

NC

NFL

TN

TN

TN

TN

VA

TN

VA

VA

VA

TN

TN

KY

Score

6,305

5,422

5,004

4,960

4,880

4,778

4,778

4,670

4,664

4,600

4,595

3,800

3,576

3,566

3,350

3,302

3,204

3,064

2,650

2,388

3/23/2018

Class

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017

CALL

K2MK 23

K2AKY

K4AKY

KJ4LQX

KD4QMY

KK4TCE

N2OHP

K7Il

K3TW 5

KN4EWI

AldwWwW 9

N4BAT

KF4QFJ 9

K4WLG

KW4NN

KC5CMX

KX4CH

WAJ4IPU

W4POT

WA3RHW

25

23

24

21

28

17

28

33

23

13

23

23

25

23

24

21

28

17

28

33

13

23

13

23

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

16

16

16

19

19

24

16

22

31

10

21

12

18

Section

WCF

KY

KY

SFL

GA

VA

NFL

SC

NFL

NC

SFL

ALA

VA

KY

SC

NFL

TN

NFL

NFL

SFL

Score

2,336

2,000

1,968

1,856

1,799

1,672

1,472

1,416

1,255

1,223

1,220

1,083

562

556

456

425

414

256

3/23/2018

Class

cw

cw

PWR

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017

3/23/2018

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
W 5 CALL AREA
WAS8ZBT 62 62 28 NTX 11,144 Ccw Q
KDS5HIP 46 51 32 AR 4,792 1 LO
K1PQS 38 38 22 WTX 3,472 Ccw LO
KDSILA 34 43 30 AR 3,360 1 LO
K5IX 16 2 18 12 STX 1,608 1 LO
WASLXS 15 15 12 NTX 1,560 cw LO
W5QLF 16 16 1 STX 1,552 Ccw LO
KD5FBA 19 19 13 STX 1,047 1 LO
KC5RGQ 5 2 7 6 NM 672 1 LO
K5KBA 11 1 1 OK 521 1 LO
K5LGX 9 9 9 NTX 481 1 HI
KU5Y 7 7 7 NTX 449 1 LO
W5RIR 7 7 6 NTX 442 1 LO
W 6 CALL AREA
W7TR 41 25 66 30 SV 7,410 1 LO
W6AFA 67 67 37 LAX 6,079 1 HI
WN6K 33 14 47 23 SDG 5,840 1 LO
wQ6Xx 32 32 20 SDG 3,880 1 HI



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017 3/23/2018
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
W6KC 22 3 25 13 LAX 2,411 1 HI
K6MM 11 9 20 15 scv 2,265 1 HI
KeKQv 16 16 12 scv 1,784 cw LO
AA6MU 7 1 8 8 EB 1,440 1 Q
K6PGH 20 20 16 ORG 1,320 1 LO
W6SFI 6 4 10 7 EB 1,312 1 LO
Wz62z 14 14 13 EB 1,182 1 LO
N6RZR 13 13 11 sV 943 1 LO
AAGSF 3 3 2 SF 406 1 LO
W6SX 4 4 4 SJV 232 1 HI
KK6VZE 2 2 2 SF 204 1 LO

W 7 CALL AREA
W7LKG 31 33 19 WWA 3,854 1 HI
W7WHY 33 6 39 25 OR 3,600 1 HI
W7JKC 27 27 18 WWA 3,372 cw LO
NG7Z 27 27 17 AZ 3,118 cw LO
W7GF 33 33 19 OR 2,854 cw LO
KK7AC 36 36 28 AZ 2,608 1 LO
K7HKR 18 18 1 AZ 1,998 1 LO
WB7CYO 17 17 12 ID 1,904 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017 3/23/2018

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
K7ULS 5 5 5 uT 850 Ccw LO
N7MzZW 11 1 8 wy 688 1 LO
NONA 5 4 9 6 Az 484 1 HI
AB7WP 5 5 4 AZ 420 1 LO
K1AUS 4 4 3 MT 412 1 LO
KI7GXV 4 4 4 OR 216 1 LO
W7RTM 4 4 3 OR 12 1 LO

W 8 CALL AREA

WBSWKQ 195 312 507 66 Mi 58,332 1 HI
K8JQ 119 264 383 67 WV 43,034 1 HI
W8TM 127 174 301 64 OH 35,992 1 LO
KB8TYJ 71 186 257 62 Mi 26,536 1 HI
WVvssw 225 1 9 235 64 WV 24,280 1 LO
N6YEU 70 141 211 61 wv 22,741 1 LO
NSFYL 73 7 3 153 54 Mi 18,366 1 LO
WABSREI 84 3 87 42 Mi 18,364 1 Q
K8RGI 85 13 3 4 105 37 OH 14,689 1 LO
AB8OU 16 114 130 56 OH 13,176 1 LO
WSKNO 41 44 85 45 OH 12,870 1 LO

KJ8O 139 139 58 Mi 12,262 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017 3/23/2018
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
NS8O 59 7 66 34 OH 7,450 1 LO
AASTA 65 65 33 OH 6,890 Ccw LO
N5MKY 67 67 42 Mi 5,214 1 LO
NF8M 41 41 25 Mi 4,850 Ccw LO
W8JRK 45 45 33 Mi 3,685 1 HI
WO03X 55 55 36 OH 3,580 1 LO
NSEA 29 29 19 Mi 2,702 Ccw LO
N8PVL 33 33 25 Mi 2,225 1 LO
KONW 1 1 9 OH 798 Ccw LO
N5HSI 3 3 2 Mi 612 Ccw LO
Kc8QDQ 5 5 5 OH 25 1 HI

W 9 CALL AREA
K9CT 115 172 287 63 IL 34,926 1 HI
W3HDH 129 64 193 53 IL 24,466 1 HI
K9CW 127 127 46 IL 17,884 cw LO
W90A 103 17 120 46 IL 14,658 1 HI
WB9HFK 78 37 115 42 IL 13,106 1 LO
WT9Q 78 78 35 Wi 10,060 cw LO
N9CK 71 71 29 Wi 7,918 cw LO
K9GDF 31 21 52 29 Wi 6,207 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017 3/23/2018
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
KG9JP 60 60 33 wi 4,380 1 LO
N9DMA 38 38 24 IN 3,624 cw LO
AE9LL 5 38 43 38 IN 3,424 1 LO
NY9P 34 34 25 IL 3,300 cw LO
NONBC 39 39 27 wi 2,853 1 HI
WB8RFB 18 10 28 23 IL 2,458 1 LO
WowB 28 28 24 IL 1,872 1 LO
WORN 21 21 17 wi 1,557 1 LO
KCOYL 6 10 16 14 wi 1,308 1 LO
KC9BG 14 14 11 IL 554 1 HI

XCANADIAN ENTRIES
VE3TW 97 222 319 63 GTA 36,808 1 HI
VE3KP 136 136 43 ONE 18,096 1 HI
VE3AQ 103 103 40 GTA 12,240 cw LO
VA3FN 92 92 37 ONS 11,208 cw LO
VE5SDH 44 35 79 40 SK 9,520 1 LO
VE3AYR 57 22 79 40 GTA 9,040 1 LO
VE3MH 98 98 51 ONS 8,398 1 LO
VE3PYJ 51 51 38 GTA 6,276 1 LO
VA3EC 37 37 25 GTA 3,050 cw LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2017

3/23/2018

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
VA3RKM 28 28 25 ONE 3,000 cw LO
VE2FK 25 25 17 QcC 2,850 1 HI
VA2BS 37 37 27 Qc 2,799 1 LO
VA3TTB 44 44 31 GTA 2,764 1 LO
VE3TM 21 21 19 ONE 2,398 Ccw LO
VE2GT 2 7 9 8 QC 1,488 1 LO
VE9ML 5 8 13 1 MAR 998 1 LO
YDX ENTRIES
OM2VL 167 86 259 62 DX 38,384 1 HI
DK20Y 17 7 24 18 DX 3,338 1 HI
IZ3NVR 9 9 7 DX 926 Ccw LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
K2SSS 105 573 678 66 109,556 WNY 1 HI EST
WBSWKQ 195 312 507 66 58,332 Mi 1 HI EST
K7SV 162 217 379 67 50,247 VA 1 LO EST
WI1WEF 93 242 335 67 43,076 CT 1 HI EST
K8JQ 119 264 383 67 43,034 Wv 1 HI EST
K00O 132 194 326 67 40,486 MDC 1 HI EST
K4BAI 171 96 267 55 39,490 GA 1 HI EST
OomM2vL 167 86 6 259 62 38,384 DX 1 HI DX
KE2D 138 100 1 7 246 61 38,312 SNJ 1 LO EST
VE3TW 97 222 319 63 36,808 GTA 1 HI EST
W8TM 127 174 301 64 35,992 OH 1 LO EST
K9CT 115 172 287 63 34,926 IL 1 HI CST
WN4AFP 106 30 136 53 34,452 SC 1 Q EST
K2ZR 142 142 47 33,296 WNY cw Q EST
WA2FZB 98 128 226 62 31,888 SNJ 1 HI EST
NE4TN 100 132 232 63 27,916 TN 1 LO CST
W1QK 181 181 54 27,348 CT cw LO EST
NA2X 91 136 227 61 26,998 WNY 1 LO EST
KB8TYJ 7 186 257 62 26,536 MI 1 HI EST
W2RR 180 180 50 25,400 WNY 1 HI EST
KOJPL 105 109 214 55 24,545 MO 1 HI CST
W3HDH 129 64 193 53 24,466 IL 1 HI CST
WV8SW 225 1 9 235 64 24,280 Wv 1 LO EST
N6YEU 70 141 211 61 22,741 wWv 1 LO EST
KUSE 116 48 164 51 21,880 GA 1 HI EST

NN2NN 71 106 177 54 21,792 WNY 1 LO EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
Kaww 90 110 200 62 21,780 KY 1 LO CST
WA3ZMH 206 206 66 19,596 DEL 1 LO EST
N1TL 220 220 65 19,100 VA 1 LO EST
NSFYL 73 77 3 153 54 18,366 MI 1 LO EST
WABSREI 84 3 87 42 18,364 MI 1 Q EST
K8SYH 73 66 139 45 18,340 VA 1 LO EST
K1GMM 127 127 57 18,278 VT 1 Q EST
VE3KP 136 136 43 18,096 ONE 1 HI EST
KoCcw 127 127 46 17,884 IL CwW LO CST
WF3T 120 10 130 43 17,350 NFL 1 HI EST
N2sQwW 57 82 3 142 53 16,906 ENY 1 HI EST
K2RYD 164 164 66 16,824 NLI 1 HI EST
KD2JC 66 75 141 56 16,392 NNJ 1 LO EST
W2uUDT 56 86 142 52 16,096 NNJ 1 HI EST
KD3GC 188 188 60 16,080 GA 1 LO EST
w4low 199 199 63 15,737 VA 1 LO EST
Kl4MzC 77 77 37 15,396 GA CwW Q EST
K8RGI 85 13 3 4 105 37 14,689 OH 1 LO EST
W90A 103 17 120 46 14,658 IL 1 HI CST
N4GG 128 128 33 14,448 GA 1 HI EST
AEATH 94 53 147 53 14,400 VA 1 LO EST
K4GM 62 54 116 45 13,410 VA 1 LO EST
ABSOU 16 114 130 56 13,176 OH 1 LO EST
K3CCR 22 96 118 51 13,140 MDC MS HI EST
W3TB 70 45 115 45 13,125 VA 1 LO EST

WB9HFK 78 37 115 42 13,106 IL 1 LO CST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
WS8KNO 41 44 85 45 12,870 OH 1 LO EST
KJ8O 139 139 58 12,262 Mi 1 LO EST
VE3AQ 103 103 40 12,240 GTA Ccw LO EST
N4vV 94 94 33 11,804 TN cw LO CST
N3GLZ 135 135 57 11,695 VA 1 LO EST
WA4DUK 137 137 53 11,261 VA 1 LO EST
K3IE 56 39 95 36 11,236 TN 1 LO CST
VA3FN 92 92 37 11,208 ONS cw LO EST
WAS8ZBT 62 62 28 11,144 NTX cw Q CST
N3FJP 4 124 128 60 10,920 MDC 1 HI EST
WAS8OJR 85 85 37 10,490 SC cw LO EST
WT9Q 78 78 35 10,060 wi cw LO CST
KEOTT 56 56 28 9,672 MN cw Q CST
VE5SDH 44 35 79 40 9,520 SK 1 LO CST
W1EQ 71 71 36 9,512 CT Ccw LO EST
W1END 7 77 44 9,376 NH cw LO EST
NN2T 92 92 47 9,324 NFL 1 LO EST
K2WK 43 40 83 41 9,166 VA 1 HI EST
VE3AYR 57 22 79 40 9,040 GTA 1 LO EST
KN4Y 81 81 36 8,832 NFL cw LO EST
VE3MH 98 98 51 8,398 ONS 1 LO EST
KA4AQM 82 82 64 8,248 VA 1 LO EST
N9CK 7 71 29 7,918 wi cw LO CST
K4RUM 7 77 33 7,882 NLI Ccw LO EST
K2CYE 49 16 65 32 7,848 ENY 1 LO EST

WB2AMU 32 58 90 43 7,846 NLI 1 LO EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
WA4LID 102 102 49 7,598 KY 1 LO CST
NS8O 59 7 66 34 7,450 OH 1 LO EST
W7TR 41 25 66 30 7,410 SV 1 LO PAC
KT4Q 16 32 14 62 38 7,296 NFL 1 HI EST
NWOM 58 58 30 7,080 MO cw LO CST
K4ZGB 62 62 29 6,996 ALA 1 LO CST
N4JBN 7 77 44 6,988 TN 1 LO CST
WOBH 34 25 59 29 6,897 KS 1 HI CST
AASTA 65 65 33 6,890 OH cw LO EST
N3MA 37 29 66 39 6,817 VA 1 LO EST
KD2NXM 75 75 48 6,800 NNJ 1 HI EST
N1SOH 16 49 65 41 6,721 EMASS 1 HI EST
KM4IAJ 68 68 54 6,672 VA 1 LO EST
WAOLJM 31 24 55 32 6,552 MN 1 LO CST
W4AU 61 61 33 6,426 VA 1 HI EST
K3SV 29 25 54 35 6,305 WCF 1 LO EST
N7WY 52 6 58 30 6,300 MO 1 LO CST
VE3PYJ 51 51 38 6,276 GTA 1 LO EST
K9GDF 31 21 52 29 6,207 wi 1 LO CST
W6AFA 67 67 37 6,079 LAX 1 HI PAC
WN6K 33 14 47 23 5,840 SDG 1 LO PAC
WBO0IWG 49 49 29 5,642 ND 1 Q CST
K2YGM 39 39 22 5,432 NLI cw Q EST
KJ4AOM 31 21 52 34 5,422 KY 1 LO CST
NSMKY 67 67 42 5,214 MI 1 LO EST

KC4TEO 41 41 22 5,004 ALA cw LO CST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
W4YG 4 56 60 40 4,960 VA 1 LO EST
KJ4KKD 70 70 44 4,880 TN 1 LO CST
NF8M 41 41 25 4,850 Mi Ccw LO EST
KDSHIP 46 5 51 32 4,792 AR 1 LO CST
K3zvVv 41 41 29 4,778 NFL cw LO EST
N3CKI 41 41 29 4,778 NC Ccw LO EST
WW3A 55 55 34 4,670 NFL 1 HI EST
K4LPQ 42 18 60 32 4,664 TN 1 LO CST
W4uUT 38 4 42 20 4,600 TN 1 LO CST
WA4JA 57 57 35 4,595 TN 1 LO CST
N2CQ 32 32 26 4,528 SNJ cw Q EST
KG9JP 60 60 33 4,380 wi 1 LO CST
K2HVE 67 67 41 4,347 SNJ 1 LO EST
K3TN 44 44 27 4,176 MDC 1 HI EST
AE1T 30 20 50 31 4,080 NH 1 LO EST
WQ6XxX 32 32 20 3,880 SDG 1 HI PAC
W7LKG 31 2 33 19 3,854 WWA 1 HI PAC
NA4K 36 36 25 3,800 TN cw LO CST
KG2DWS 44 44 36 3,784 WNY 1 LO EST
NC3Y 40 40 22 3,760 MDC cw LO EST
N3QE 28 28 23 3,688 MDC 1 HI EST
W8JRK 45 45 33 3,685 MI 1 HI EST
NSDMA 38 38 24 3,624 IN cw LO CST
W7WHY 33 6 39 25 3,600 OR 1 HI PAC
WO3X 55 55 36 3,580 OH 1 LO EST

KN4VV 27 27 22 3,576 VA cw Q EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
N4ARO 18 10 28 21 3,566 TN 1 LO CST
K1PQS 38 38 22 3,472 WTX cw LO CST
AEO9LL 5 38 43 38 3,424 IN 1 LO CST
W7JKC 27 27 18 3,372 WWA cw LO PAC
KDSILA 34 7 2 43 30 3,360 AR 1 LO CST
KX4KU 50 50 35 3,350 VA 1 LO EST
DK20Y 17 7 24 18 3,338 DX 1 HI DX
KB8ABJ 46 46 37 3,302 VA 1 LO EST
NY9P 34 34 25 3,300 IL cw LO CST
KK4BZ 43 43 28 3,204 VA 1 LO EST
NG7Z 27 27 17 3,118 AZ cw LO MST
KM4HVE 32 32 26 3,064 TN 1 LO CST
VA3EC 37 37 25 3,050 GTA cw LO EST
VA3RKM 28 28 25 3,000 ONE cw LO EST
KOAP 26 26 23 2,996 KS cw LO CST
N2UU 30 30 26 2,960 SNJ 1 LO EST
W7GF 33 33 19 2,854 OR cw LO PAC
NONBC 39 39 27 2,853 wi 1 HI CST
VE2FK 25 25 17 2,850 QcC 1 HI EST
VA2BS 37 37 27 2,799 Qc 1 LO EST
VA3TTB 44 44 31 2,764 GTA 1 LO EST
N8EA 29 29 19 2,702 MI cw LO EST
KC2QJB 33 33 27 2,691 NNJ 1 LO EST
AA1K 28 28 23 2,688 DEL 1 HI EST
AB4GG 50 50 33 2,650 TN 1 HI CST

KK7AC 36 36 28 2,608 AZ 1 LO MST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
WW3N 45 45 37 2,465 MDC 1 LO EST
WB8RFB 18 10 28 23 2,458 IL 1 LO CST
W6KC 22 3 25 13 2,411 LAX 1 HI PAC
VE3TM 21 21 19 2,398 ONE cw LO EST
KM4FRM 27 27 22 2,388 KY 1 Q CST
K2MK 23 23 16 2,336 WCF Ccw LO EST
K6MM 1" 9 20 15 2,265 SCv 1 HI PAC
N8PVL 33 33 25 2,225 Mi 1 LO EST
KEOZ 16 11 27 19 2,217 SD 1 LO CST
K2AKY 25 25 16 2,000 KY 1 LO CST
K7HKR 18 18 11 1,998 AZ 1 LO MST
K4AKY 23 23 16 1,968 KY 1 LO csT
WB7CYO 17 17 12 1,904 ID 1 LO MST
wawB 28 28 24 1,872 IL 1 LO CST
KJ4LQX 24 24 19 1,856 SFL 1 HI EST
KD4QMY 21 21 19 1,799 GA 1 LO EST
KéKQVv 16 16 12 1,784 SCvVv cw LO PAC
WA2NYY 19 19 17 1,692 ENY cw Q EST
KKATCE 28 28 24 1,672 VA 1 HI EST
K5IX 16 2 18 12 1,608 STX 1 LO CST
WASLXS 15 15 12 1,560 NTX Ccw LO CST
WIRN 21 21 17 1,557 wi 1 LO CST
WS5QLF 16 16 11 1,552 STX cw LO CST
KCOJRW 22 22 16 1,552 NE 1 LO CST
W1ARY 13 13 12 1,512 CT cw LO EST

VE2GT 2 7 9 8 1,488 Qc 1 LO EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
N20OHP 17 17 16 1,472 NFL 1 LO EST
AA6MU 7 1 8 8 1,440 EB 1 Q PAC
K71l 28 28 22 1,416 SC 1 LO EST
WE1SAX 18 18 17 1,412 vT 1 LO EST
K6PGH 20 20 16 1,320 ORG 1 LO PAC
W6SFI 6 4 10 7 1,312 EB 1 LO PAC
KC9YL 6 10 16 14 1,308 wi 1 LO CST
KD2NRS 12 12 7 1,284 NNJ 1 LO EST
K3TW 5 1 6 5 1,255 NFL 1 LO EST
KN4EWI 33 33 31 1,223 NC 1 LO EST
Aldww 9 4 13 10 1,220 SFL 1 LO EST
Wz6Z2Z 14 14 13 1,182 EB 1 LO PAC
N4BAT 23 23 21 1,083 ALA 1 LO CST
WA1SAY 17 17 15 1,055 CT 1 LO EST
KDSFBA 19 19 13 1,047 STX 1 LO CST
WA2JQZ 4 12 16 12 1,040 co 1 LO MST
VE9ML 5 8 13 11 998 MAR 1 LO AST
KZ2| 21 21 17 957 SNJ 1 LO EST
N6RZR 13 13 11 943 SV 1 LO PAC
IZ3NVR 9 9 7 926 DX cw LO DX
K7ULS 5 5 5 850 uT cw LO MST
K9ONW 1" 11 9 798 OH cw LO EST
NG2D 11 11 10 710 ENY 1 LO EST
N7MZW 11 11 8 688 WYy 1 LO MST
KC5RGQ 5 2 7 6 672 NM 1 LO MST

N5HSI 3 3 2 612 Mi cw LO EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017 3/23/2018

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
KF4QFJ 9 9 9 562 VA cw LO EST
K4WLG 13 13 12 556 KY 1 LO CST
KC9BG 14 14 11 554 IL 1 HI CST
K2QB 8 8 8 528 WNY cw LO EST
K5KBA 11 11 11 521 OK 1 LO CST
KA1JRS 9 9 10 490 NH 1 LO EST
N9NA 5 4 9 6 484 AZ 1 HI MST
K5LGX 9 9 9 481 NTX 1 HI CST
KW4NN 8 8 7 456 SC 1 LO EST
KUSY 7 7 7 449 NTX 1 LO CST
W5RIR 7 7 6 442 NTX 1 LO CST
KC5CMX 5 5 5 425 NFL 1 LO EST
AB7WP 5 5 4 420 AZ 1 LO MST
KX4CH 23 23 18 414 TN 1 HI CST
K1AUS 4 4 3 412 MT 1 LO MST
AAGSF 3 3 2 406 SF 1 LO PAC
KC2PDO 17 17 11 387 NNJ 1 LO EST
WA4IPU 8 8 7 256 NFL 1 LO EST
KB1VXY 7 7 6 242 EMASS 1 LO EST
ADOBI 7 7 6 242 MO 1 LO CST
W6SX 4 4 4 232 SJv 1 HI PAC
KI7GXV 4 4 4 216 OR 1 LO PAC
KK6VZE 2 2 2 204 SF 1 LO PAC
NOLBY 6 6 6 36 MO 1 HI CST
Kc8QbDQ 5 5 5 25 OH 1 HI EST

W7RTM 4 4 3 12 OR 1 LO PAC



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2017

Call

W4POT

WA3RHW

KORC

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

3 3 3
3 3 3
2 2 2

Score

Sec

NFL

SFL

MN

Class

cw

3/23/2018
Time
Power Zone
LO EST
LO EST
LO CST



PAQSO Party EPA Low Power Division - 2017

Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B
CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class

Call
W3C/CUM

K2CD

N3NTJ

K3QIA

K3HW

W3RC

N3RM

N3CU

W3ARO

NN3Q

K3JLM

W3ZR

W3AYT

K3URT

N3EBH

N3FTO

K3TX

W3DZzZH

KB3VVE

N3KCR

K3BvVQ

W3WHK

KE3AW

N3IGO

K3VA

KB3PSN

403

105

394

102

195

79

167

54

275

141

67

202

72

186

137

137

384

571

613

312

201

372

250

370

133

372

309

336

320

192

130

255

260

16

212

213

193

12

13

11

800

676

613

394

425

396

451

417

437

275

274

379

309

336

320

259

202

202

186

255

260

153

212

213

137

193

60

66

67

49

67

65

67

67

53

40

61

66

67

62

59

63

44

56

37

64

58

38

54

52

30

55

71

65

62

57

65

35

44

38

60

43

28

28

49

26

44

26

32

4

38

32

26

25

24

37

42

29

1

1

22

1

1

Score

172,312
111,292
97,763
87,316
82,354
67,300
65,430
65,304
60,056
48,800
44,350
43,670
41,244
35,368
34,760
33,540
33,304
30,052
29,672
28,880
24,840
22,360
21,736
21,557
21,202

20,412

Plaque

EPA Low

YL

03/23/2018
Club County
FRCB CUM
NON PIK
RAE LAN
CMTR CcoL
FRC MGY
ANTH LUZ
LEB LEB
HILL LAN
WCOA WAY
FRC LYC
CMTR CcOoL
MUR SUL
NON PHI
FRC DAU
DLA UNI
NON DCO
PWA BUX
MUR LUZ
SMRA PER
Suv UNI
PAARC MGY
NON PHI
DLA LEH
NON LAC
NON NHA
NON PER



PAQSO Party EPA Low Power Division - 2017 03/23/2018
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class Score Plaque Club County
N3VS 202 202 54 26 1 19,960 N3S WYO
K3TWL 149 149 58 11 1 17,481 PAARC CHE
KA2VLP 32 93 3 128 50 13 1 16,869 PAARC MGY
NC3P 80 42 122 40 20 1 14,920 DLA NHA
N3ATE 152 152 52 22 1 1 14,400 NON COL
KE3LA 149 1 150 57 15 1 14,272 PWA PIK
N3PEC 124 124 64 13 1 13,748 WCOA WAY
K3DCS 142 142 48 26 1 12,908 ADCO ADA
N3CDO 133 133 54 14 1 12,644 NON NHA
WA2YLY 126 126 60 15 1 12,250 WCOA WAY
K3TOW 110 7 117 52 11 1 12,212 MUR LUZ
AA3WB 105 5 2 112 50 13 1 11,297 PAARC MGY
N3HWH 147 147 52 18 1 11,090 PAARC MGY
KB3DHE 84 14 98 50 12 1 10,944 NON LAC
KA3CWR 117 117 47 14 1 1 10,454 MUR LUZ
KC3FVN 152 152 43 22 1 10,280 NON PER
WA3YZD 104 3 1 108 51 9 1 1 10,232 NON LUZ
K3PH 26 74 100 37 24 1 9,486 CAR MOE
AF4NC 15 86 101 46 15 1 9,276 NON JUN
WA3JJM 3 85 88 54 11 1 8,315 NON LAN
N3LPJ 1 73 84 40 12 1 7,340 N3S SuUs
KF3G 62 1 63 29 7 1 6,300 NON PHI
K3JQH 86 86 43 6 1 6,214 PWA MGY
KC3BLF 83 83 42 7 1 5,467 LVA NHA
N3SRC 18 42 60 33 14 1 5,266 N3S SuUs

KB3YRC 59 59 33 10 1 5,137 NON DAU



PAQSO Party EPA Low Power Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class Score
N3NZ 43 43 26 4 C 4,780
WB3BOT 59 59 42 7 1 4,491
WV3P 56 56 38 2 1 4,440
K3SlI 44 44 27 4 1 3,964
N3RUM 54 54 34 7 1 3,814
K3JAG 57 57 34 7 1 3,637
KA3PTF 51 51 32 1 1 3,393
K3NK 42 42 17 16 1 3,372
KC3GYO 50 50 29 9 1 3,100
AB3zi 1 14 5 30 22 6 1 2,688
N9GG 25 25 17 4 C 2,450
AA3JM 2 31 1 34 23 5 1 2,036
N3GTH 41 41 26 9 1 2,035
WD4GXT 34 34 24 4 1 1,952
N3WGH 39 39 26 5 1 1,809
KC3IVS 27 27 18 8 1 1,102
KC3GSV 19 19 16 3 1 961

KC1FWU 5 5 5 1 225

K3ABE 14 14 1 3 1 1 140

Plaque

03/23/2018
Club County
NON NHA
MUR LUZ

PAARC MGY

SUvV NUM
NON LAC
NON MGY

WCOA WAY

HILL YOR
NON LEB
MUR LUZ
FRC CHE
NON LINE
EMT LAC
N3S SuUsS
DLA LEH
NON LAN

WCOA WAY

N3S SuUsS

NON LEH



PAQSO Party WPA Low Power Division - 2017

Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie
SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class Score

Call
WA3HAE

KD3D

NA3F

KA3BMU

W3FI

N3SD

KB3LIX

AA3LX

w3BC

N3LI

W3zX

KB3UVG

N3SBF

NA3V

W3PRL

N3LZV

AA3EE

K3CKA

K3FH

N3PKJ

KC3HEO

ND3R

KC3HJP

N3WMC

KA3PMW

KC3DRZ

cw
506

306

397

317

410

322

207

123

31

92

58

136

2

95

488

315

55

114

93

135

304

480

472

529

425

436

202

369

289

206

263

33

248

223

78

184

137

168

146

994

621

453

431

410

415

356

427

511

472

529

425

436

294

369

289

264

263

169

248

225

173

184

137

168

146

65

64

57

62

49

56

62

67

67

62

62

64

63

59

66

65

65

61

40

56

50

32

56

51

53

53

73

52

59

54

58

45

42

27

39

48

34

34

33

26

32

31

25

25

32

29

36

33

25

13

17

20

1

1

216,700
116,659
106,767
95,716
95,560
79,174
68,985
64,650
64,252
57,992
55,913
48,650
44,256
39,210
38,931
32,744
32,702
27,081
26,960
23,480
22,149
19,688
18,888
15,968
14,960

13,858

Plaque

WPA Low
Portable-Single

NARC

PA CW

3/23/2018
Club County
ww ALL
RAE MCK
NARC HUN
NARC CEN
NON LAW
NCC BEA
AVRA WAS
AVRA BUT
QUAD JEF
NARC POT
CARS CRA
NON BED
WASH CLA
NARC HUN
SKY WES
SOM SOM
SKY FAY
MCK LAW
SKY ALL
NON CRA
NON NHA
NON ELK
NON ALL
SKY ALL
WACM GRE
NON CRA



PAQSO Party WPA Low Power Division - 2017

Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie
CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class Score

Call
N30OJL

KB3AOL

KE3ZT

W3NV

K3JEG

N3VFK

N3DIR

AA3EH

WA3FWA

W3SJv

KB3GMU

KC3FSP

WA3VXJ

WA3ZSC

23

128

149

116

84

124

92

61

51

51

49

27

33

21

128

149

116

107

124

92

61

51

51

49

27

33

27

62

55

48

50

40

33

38

46

28

27

20

24

21

10

12

14

6

30

15

1

1

13,616
13,583
10,992
10,880
9,280
6,016
4,745
4,448
3,836
3,515
1,929
1,691
1,592

296

3/23/2018

Plaque Club
BEA

NON
NON
NON
NARC
ICAR
NON
NON
SCA

SCA

WASH

HARA

SCA

NON

County
ALL

ERI
BED
CLE
CEN

INN
CLE
FOR
ALL
ALL

WAS
BLA
GRE

LINE



PAQSO Party EPA High Power Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Brian Cox KB3ORR

Call CW SSBPSKRTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class Score Plaque Club County
W3RILEH 627 113 7 18 1782 67 77 1 M 363,330 FRCB LEH
AA3B 672 958 18 1648 67 76 1 1 361,072 EPA High FRC BER
W3F/BUX 578 816 7 1401 67 77 1 1 299,770 FRCB BUX
WQ3N 442 973 1415 67 78 1 M 281,722  Multi-Single  BCT BRA
W3C/LAN 528 739 1267 66 78 1 1 271,275 FRCB LAN
W3FRC/SNY 525 452 22 999 67 75 1 1 230,678 FRCB SNY
W3FRC/CAR 395 652 11 1058 66 67 1 1 203,576 FRCB CAR
K3CT 401 416 1 14 832 66 72 1 1 199,272 6 Meter High  FRC NHA
WSF/TIO 466 557 1023 65 62 1 1 196,792 FRCB TIO
W3R/BER 240 737 38 1015 67 76 1 M 193,992 FRCB BER
W3C/MGY 561 221 12 794 58 68 1 1 183,009 FRC MGY
W3R/BUX 769 769 43 68 1 M 180,856 FRCB BUX
N3RD 700 700 52 68 1 1 179,400 FRC CHE
N3DAP 51 951 1002 66 72 1 1 154,767 MUR LEH
KW3A 279 536 6 821 67 57 1 1 148,450 NON DCO
W3FILYC 379 186 565 61 56 1 1 119,392 FRCB LYC
N3PF 685 685 65 74 1 1 100,100 MUR LUz
K3ATO 411 411 46 68 1 1 98,730 RDG BER
KOBAK 689 689 55 59 1 1 91,235 PAARC R.TOT
N3MIE 698 698 65 38 1 76,294 NON coL
W3FRC/BUX 13 401 414 64 48 1 1 51,451 FRCB BUX
W3FRC/NHA 19 438 457 63 42 1 1 50,456 FRCB NHA
N3HYB 123 204 327 43 56 1 M 48,200 NON CAR
N3SQD 388 388 60 42 1 43,176 DLA NHA
W3HMS 393 393 58 32 1 36,170 MTA CuMm

N3TWT 25 233 258 53 47 1 M 35,183 SMRA CUM



PAQSO Party EPA High Power Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Brian Cox KB3ORR

Call CW SSBPSKRTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class Score Plaque Club County
W3C/CHE 307 307 61 48 1 33,463 FRCB CHE
W3RMS 327 327 59 34 1 31,411 NON YOR
W2DLT 195 195 45 28 1 1 16,030 FRC NHA
K3ZA 87 12 99 32 22 1 11,444 FRC CHE
KD3TB 9 16 25 7 12 1 1 1,880 FRC BER

N3TDE 1 0 MUR LUZ



PAQSO Party WPA High Power Division - 2017 3/23/2018

Sponsored by: Wireless Association of South Hills

Call CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class Score Plaque Club County
W3CG 370 853 1223 62 74 1 MS 226,641 WPA High AVRA CRA
W3R/MCK 411 562 973 66 66 1 1 191,072 FRCB MCK
W3LIF 16 1111 1127 65 80 1 M 169,678 MER MER
K3MJW 50 923 973 63 74 1 M 150,574 80 meter High SKY WES
W3C/FRA/FUL137 788 3 12 940 63 59 1 M 139,316 FRCB LINE
N3XF 397 138 535 60 51 1 1 111,984 SOM LINE
W3XOX 831 831 63 65 1 1 109,599 First Timer NON BLA
K3EKQ 339 339 62 35 1 70,366 NON BUT
KM3M 511 511 67 52 1 1 65,320 ICAR INN
W3YA 109 270 379 57 42 1 M 55,400 NARC CEN
W3ON 82 312 394 60 39 1 52,924 TRIV ALL
WB3AFS 423 423 61 33 1 1 42,985 NON VEN
NR3C 5 358 363 57 50 1 41,176 MER MER
W3SGJ 164 164 50 27 1 14,828 BEA BEA
K3CWP 27 27 17 3 1 1 1,567 NARC CEN

K3VED 30 30 16 8 1 1,120 NON WES



PAQSO Party PA CW Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

Call CW QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Plaque Club County
W3FI 410 410 49 58 1 95,560 PA CW NON LAW
K3QIA 394 394 49 57 1 87,316 CMTR COL
NN3Q 275 275 40 43 1 48,800 FRC LYC
K3TX 202 202 44 32 33,304 PWA BUX
KB3VVE 186 186 37 38 1 29,672 YL SMRA PER
N3A 123 123 42 25,064 NON ARM
N3SW 96 96 30 22 1 23,152 NON R.TOT
K3VA 137 137 30 42 1 21,202 NON NHA
N3Nz 43 43 26 4 4,780 NON NHA

N9GG 25 25 17 4 2,450 FRC CHE



PAQSO Party Out-of-State CW Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Chip Morgan N3IW and Caitlin Morgan N3CMM

Call CW QSOS Cos Score Plaque Section
K2ZR 142 142 47 33,296 00s CW Western New York Section
W1QK 181 181 54 27,348 Connecticut Section
K9Cw 127 127 46 17,884 lllinois Section
Ki4MZC 77 77 37 15,396 Georgia Section
VE3AQ 103 103 40 12,240 Greater Toronto Area Section VE3
N4VvVv 94 94 33 11,804 Tennessee Section
VA3FN 92 92 37 11,208 Ontario South Section VE3
WABZBT 62 62 28 11,144 North Texas Section
WASBO0OJR 85 85 37 10,490 South Carolina Section
WT9IQ 78 78 35 10,060 Wisconsin Section
KEOTT 56 56 28 9,672 Minnesota Section
W1EQ 71 71 36 9,512 Connecticut Section
W1END 77 77 44 9,376 New Hampshire Section
KN4Y 81 81 36 8,832 North Florida Section
N9CK 71 71 29 7,918 Wisconsin Section
K4RUM 7 77 33 7,882 New York / Long Island Section
NWOM 58 58 30 7,080 Missouri Section
AA8TA 65 65 33 6,890 Ohio Section
K2YGM 39 39 22 5,432 New York / Long Island Section
KC4TEO 41 41 22 5,004 Alabama Section
NF8M 41 41 25 4,850 Michigan Section
K3zv 41 41 29 4,778 North Florida Section
N3CKI 41 41 29 4,778 North Carolina Section
N2CQ 32 32 26 4,528 Southern New Jersey Section
NA4K 36 36 25 3,800 Tennessee Section

NC3Y 40 40 22 3,760 Maryland-DC Section



PAQSO Party Out-of-State CW Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Chip Morgan N3IW and Caitlin Morgan N3CMM

Call

N9DMA

KN4VVv

K1PQS

W7JKC

NY9P

NG7Z

VA3EC

VA3RKM

KOAP

W7GF

NS8EA

VE3TM

K2MK

KéKQVv

WA2NYY

WASLXS

W5QLF

W1ARY

IZ3NVR

K7ULS

KINW

N5SHSI

KF4QFJ

K2QB

KORC

K3CKO

CW Q@SOS Cos

38

27

38

27

34

27

37

28

26

33

29

21

23

16

19

15

16

13

38

27

38

27

34

27

37

28

26

33

29

21

23

16

19

15

16

13

24

22

22

18

25

17

25

25

23

19

19

19

16

12

17

12

11

12

Score
3,624
3,576
3,472
3,372
3,300
3,118
3,050
3,000
2,996
2,854
2,702
2,398
2,336
1,784
1,692
1,560
1,552
1,512

926
850
798
612
562

528

Plaque Section
Indiana Section

Virginia Section

West Texas Section

Western Washington Section

lllinois Section

Mountain Time Arizona Section
Greater Toronto Area Section VE3
Ontario East Section VE3
Kansas Section

Oregon Section

Michigan Section

Ontario East Section VE3
West Central Florida Section
Santa Clara Valley Section
Eastern New York Section
North Texas Section

South Texas Section
Connecticut Section

DX Entries

Utah Section

Ohio Section

Michigan Section

Virginia Section

Western New York Section
Minnesota Section

Western New York Section



PAQSO Party QRP PA Division - 2017

Sponsored by: Penn Wireless Association

Call

N3TWM

N3MLB

WA3ELQ

K3ALE

N3A

N3SW

KZ3MW

KB3LNP

N3JIX/IMTR

NM3A

N3JIX

N3JIX/BRA

CW SSB PSK RTTYQSOS Cos Secs DX

582 332
139 14
189
160
123
96
72
44 3
36
36
4
4

12

15

914

165

189

160

123

96

91

47

36

36

65

48

62

56

42

30

46

23

28

22

70

23

14

13

22

12

1

Score

419,512
49,672
34,328
27,400
25,064
23,152
16,360

6,624

4,032

3,616
232

32

3/23/2018
Plaque Club County
Multi-Multi NARC CEN
NON PER
WAR MGY
NARC PER
NON ARM
NON R.TOT
PSK WCOA PIK
PWA BUX
CMTR MTR
SKY WES
CMTR BRA
CMTR BRA



PAQSO Party Out of State QRP Division - 2017

Sponsored by: Jim Gooch, NA3V
Call

WN4AFP 106 30 136
K2ZR 142 142
WABSREI 84 3 87
K1GMM 127 127
Kl4MZC 7 7
WASZBT 62 62
KEOTT 56 56
WBO0IWG 49 49
K2YGM 39 39
N2CQ 32 32
KN4VvVv 27 27
KM4FRM 27 27
WA2NYY 19 19
AA6MU 7 1 8

53

47

42

57

37

28

28

29

22

26

22

22

17

1

cw

1

1

cw

cw

cw

1

cw

cw

cw

1

cw

CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS Cos Class Score

34,452
33,296
18,364
18,278
15,396
11,144
9,672
5,642
5,432
4,528
3,576
2,388
1,692

1,440

3/23/2018

Plaque Section

OO0S QRP SOUTH CAROLINA SECTION
WESTERN NEW YORK SECTION
MICHIGAN SECTION

VERMONT SECTION

GEORGIA SECTION

NORTH TEXAS SECTION
MINNESOTA SECTION

NORTH DAKOTA SECTION

NEW YORK / LONG ISLAND SECTION
SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION
VIRGINIA SECTION

KENTUCKY SECTION

EASTERN NEW YORK SECTION

EAST BAY SECTION



PAQSO Party Multi-Op Single TX Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Tuscarora Amateur Radio Association

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Power Score Plaque Club County
WQ3N 442 973 1415 67 78 1 Hi 281,722 Multi-Single BCT BRA
W3CG 370 853 1223 62 74 1 Hi 226,641 WPA High Power AVRA CRA
W3R/BUX 769 769 43 68 1 Hi 180,856 FRCB BUX
KA3EEO 250 398 648 66 49 1 Lo 110,168 MUR SuUs
K3YTL 241 376 617 66 41 1 Lo 100,264 MUR LYC
W3KWH 310 35 345 50 47 1 Lo 68,590 SCA ALL
W3ZGD 57 332 389 54 57 1 Lo 54,752 HILL YOR
KE3FO 234 91 325 53 33 Lo 53,474 MER ELK
KD8MQ 55 312 367 64 42 1 Lo 52,354 NON JEF
N3HYB 123 204 327 43 56 1 Hi 48,200 NON CAR
N3AZzZ 347 347 57 36 Lo 37,271 BEA CLA
K3ALE 160 160 56 13 1 Q 27,400 NARC PER
KF3M 232 232 58 32 1 Lo 22,912 NON YOR
K3CCR 22 96 118 51 Hi 13,140 NON 00Ss

N3IwW 80 5 85 24 29 1 Lo 10,710 NARC CEN



PAQSO Party Multi-Operater, Multi-Tx Division - 2017
Sponsored by

Call

N3TWM

W3R/LEH

W3R/BER

W3LIF

K3MJW

W3C/FRA/F

N3ZK

KA3QLF

W3GY

KB3RC

W3vvVv

W3GV

W3F/SCH

K3HCR

W3YA

W3JL

N3TWT

W3CRS

KB3LNP

K3IEC

W3ACH

cw

582

627

240

16

50

137

165

331

420

301

365

88

288

109

25

17

44

: Bill Barnes N3JIX and icqpodcast.com
SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX

332

1130

737

111

923

788

686

344

891

116

248

121

523

191

270

310

233

121

3

51

43

18

38

12

914

1782

1015

1127

973

940

851

675

891

536

549

489

611

479

379

312

258

138

47

54

43

65

67

67

65

63

63

67

60

67

56

59

58

65

62

57

62

53

60

23

28

21

70

77

76

80

74

59

56

51

65

60

50

47

61

42

42

43

47

11

9

16

12

1

1

1

Score
419,512
363,330
193,992
169,678
150,574
139,316
138,384
125,472
121,903
118,452
100,900
100,042

94,373

87,768

55,400

38,370

35,183

16,160

6,624
4,108

3,662

3/23/2018
Plaque Club County
Multi-Multi NARC CEN
FRCB LEH
FRCB BER
MER MER
80 meter High SKY WES
FRCB LINE
NON GRE
Rover Multi NON R.TOT
SSB In State NON MTR
BMRC HUN
Portable-Multi MCK MCK
RAE ERI
FRCB SCH
WASH BEA
NARC CEN
NON MER
SMRA Cum
LEB LAN
PWA BUX
CURC FUL
CURC FRA



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Patric Moyer W3RGA

Call CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS Cos Class Score Plaque Section
K7SV 162 217 379 67 1 50,247 Eastern Time Zone VIRGINIA SECTION
KE2D 138 100 1 7 246 g1 1 38,312 SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION
W8TM 127 174 301 64 1 35,992 OHIO SECTION
W1QK 181 181 54 CW 27,348 CONNECTICUT SECTION
NA2X 91 136 227 1 1 26,998 WESTERN NEW YORK SECTION
WV8SW 225 1 9 235 64 1 24,280 WEST VIRGINIA SECTION
N6YEU 70 1M1 211 61 1 22,71 WEST VIRGINIA SECTION
NN2NN 71 106 177 54 1 21,792 WESTERN NEW YORK SECTION
WA3ZMH 206 206 66 1 19,596 DELAWARE STATE SECTION
N1TL 220 220 65 1 19,100 VIRGINIA SECTION
NSFYL 73 77 3 153 54 1 18,366 MICHIGAN SECTION
K8SYH 73 66 139 45 1 18,340 VIRGINIA SECTION
KD2JC 66 75 141 56 1 16,392 NORTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION
KD3GC 188 188 60 1 16,080 GEORGIA SECTION
W4io0wW 199 199 63 1 15,737 VIRGINIA SECTION
K8RGI 85 13 3 4 105 37 1 14,689 OHIO SECTION
AE4TH 94 53 147 53 1 14,400 VIRGINIA SECTION
K4GM 62 54 116 45 1 13,410 VIRGINIA SECTION
AB8OU 16 114 130 56 1 13,176 OHIO SECTION
W3TB 70 45 15 45 1 13,125 VIRGINIA SECTION
WSKNO 41 44 85 45 1 12,870 OHIO SECTION
KJ80 139 139 58 1 12,262 MICHIGAN SECTION
VE3AQ 103 103 40 cw 12,240 GREATER TORONTO AREA SECTION VE3
N3GLZ 135 135 57 1 11,695 VIRGINIA SECTION

W4DUK 137 137 53 1 11,261 VIRGINIA SECTION



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017

Sponsored by: Patric Moyer W3RGA

Call CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS Cos Class Score
VA3FN 92 92 37 cw 11,208
WABOJR 85 85 37 cw 10,490
W1EQ 71 71 36 Ccw 9,512
W1END 77 77 44 Ccw 9,376
NN2T 92 92 47 1 9,324
VE3AYR 57 22 79 40 1 9,040
KN4Y 81 81 36 Cw 8,832
VE3MH 98 98 51 1 8,398
KA4AQM 82 82 g4 1 8248
K4RUM 77 77 33 Ccw 7,882
K2CYE 49 16 65 32 1 7,848
WB2AMU 32 58 90 43 1 7,846
NS80 59 7 66 34 1 7,450
AASTA 65 65 33 Cw 6,890
N3MA 37 29 66 39 1 6,817
KM4IAJ 68 68 54 1 6,672
K3sV 29 25 54 35 {1 6,305
VE3PYJ 51 51 38 1 6,276
N5MKY 67 67 42 1 5214
W4YG 4 56 60 40 1 4,960
NF8M 41 41 25 cw 4.850
K3zv 41 41 29 Ccw 4,778
N3CKI 41 41 29 cw 4,778
K2HVE 67 67 41 1 4,347
AE1T 30 20 50 31 1 4,080

3/23/2018

Plaque Section

ONTARIO SOUTH SECTION VE3
SOUTH CAROLINA SECTION
CONNECTICUT SECTION

NEW HAMPSHIRE SECTION

NORTH FLORIDA SECTION
GREATER TORONTO AREA SECTION VE3
NORTH FLORIDA SECTION

ONTARIO SOUTH SECTION VE3
VIRGINIA SECTION

NEW YORK / LONG ISLAND SECTION
EASTERN NEW YORK SECTION

NEW YORK / LONG ISLAND SECTION
OHIO SECTION

OHIO SECTION

VIRGINIA SECTION

VIRGINIA SECTION

WEST CENTRAL FLORIDA SECTION
GREATER TORONTO AREA SECTION VE3
MICHIGAN SECTION

VIRGINIA SECTION

MICHIGAN SECTION

NORTH FLORIDA SECTION

NORTH CAROLINA SECTION
SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION

NEW HAMPSHIRE SECTION



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Patric Moyer W3RGA

Call

KG2DWS

NC3Y

wOo3X

KX4KU

KB8ABJ

KK4BZ

VA3EC

VA3RKM

N2UU

VA2BS

VA3TTB

NSEA

KC2QJB

WW3N

VE3TM

K2MK

N8PVL

KD4QMY

W1ARY

VE2GT

N2OHP

K7Il

WE1SAX

KD2NRS

K3TW

CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS Cos Class Score

40

37

28

30

29

21

23

13

18

44

55

50

46

43

37

44

33

45

33

21

17

28

12

44

40

55

50

46

43

37

28

30

37

44

29

33

45

21

23

33

21

13

9

17

28

18

12

36

22

36

35

37

28

25

25

26

27

31

19

27

37

19

16

25

19

12

16

22

17

1

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

3,784
3,760
3,580
3,350
3,302
3,204
3,050
3,000
2,960
2,799
2,764
2,702
2,691
2,465
2,398
2,336
2,225
1,799
1,512
1,488
1,472
1,416
1,412
1,284

1,255

3/23/2018

Plaque Section

WESTERN NEW YORK SECTION
MARYLAND-DC SECTION

OHIO SECTION

VIRGINIA SECTION

VIRGINIA SECTION

VIRGINIA SECTION

GREATER TORONTO AREA SECTION VE3
ONTARIO EAST SECTION VE3
SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION
QUEBEC SECTION VE2

GREATER TORONTO AREA SECTION VE3
MICHIGAN SECTION

NORTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION
MARYLAND-DC SECTION

ONTARIO EAST SECTION VE3
WEST CENTRAL FLORIDA SECTION
MICHIGAN SECTION

GEORGIA SECTION

CONNECTICUT SECTION

QUEBEC SECTION VE2

NORTH FLORIDA SECTION

SOUTH CAROLINA SECTION
VERMONT SECTION

NORTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION

NORTH FLORIDA SECTION



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017

Sponsored by: Patric Moyer W3RGA

Call

KN4EWI

AldwWWwW

WA1SAY

KZ2|

K9ONW

NG2D

N5SHSI

KF4QFJ

K2QB

KA1JRS

KW4NN

KC5CMX

KC2PDO

WAJ4IPU

KB1VXY

W4POT

WA3RHW

VE3QVL

K3CKO

CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS Cos Class Score

33 33 31 1 1,223
9 4 13 10 1 1,220
17 17 15 1 1,055
21 21 17 1 957
11 11 9 CW 798
1 1 10 1 710
3 3 2 CW 612
9 9 9 CW 562
8 8 8 CWwW 528
9 9 10 1 490
8 8 7 1 456
5 5 5 1 425
17 17 11 1 387
8 8 7 1 256
7 7 6 1 242
3 3 3 1 9
3 3 3 1 9
1 0

3/23/2018

Plaque Section

NORTH CAROLINA SECTION
SOUTH FLORIDA SECTION
CONNECTICUT SECTION
SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION
OHIO SECTION

EASTERN NEW YORK SECTION
MICHIGAN SECTION

VIRGINIA SECTION

WESTERN NEW YORK SECTION
NEW HAMPSHIRE SECTION

SOUTH CAROLINA SECTION
NORTH FLORIDA SECTION
NORTHERN NEW JERSEY SECTION
NORTH FLORIDA SECTION
EASTERN MASSACHUSETTS SECTION
NORTH FLORIDA SECTION

SOUTH FLORIDA SECTION
ONTARIO SOUTH SECTION VE3

WESTERN NEW YORK SECTION



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone High Power Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSBPSKRTTYQSOS Cos Class Score Plaque Section
K2SSS 105 573 678 66 1 109,556 Eastern Time Zone High Western New York Section
WBBWKQ 195 312 507 66 1 58,332 Michigan Section
W1WEF 93 242 335 67 1 43,076 Connecticut Section
K8JQ 119 264 383 67 1 43,034 West Virginia Section
K0OO 132 194 326 67 1 40,486 Maryland-DC Section
K4BAI 171 96 267 55 1 39,490 Georgia Section
VE3TW 97 222 39 63 1 36,808 VE3 Greater Toronto Area Section
WA2FZB 98 128 226 62 1 31,888 Southern New Jersey Section
KB8TYJ 71 186 257 62 1 26,536 Michigan Section
W2RR 180 180 50 1 25,400 Western New York Section
KUSE 116 48 164 51 1 21,880 Georgia Section
VE3KP 136 136 43 1 18,096 Ontario East Section VE3
WF3T 120 10 130 43 1 17,350 North Florida Section
N2SQW 57 82 3 142 53 1 16,906 Eastern New York Section
K2RYD 164 164 66 1 16,824 New York / Long Island Section
W2uDT 56 86 142 52 1 16,096 Northern New Jersey Section
N4GG 128 128 33 1 14,448 Georgia Section
K3CCR 22 96 118 51 MS 13,140 Maryland-DC Section
N3FJP 4 124 128 60 1 10,920 Maryland- DC Section
K2WK 43 40 83 M 1 9,166 Virginia Section
KT4Q 16 32 14 62 38 1 7,296 North Florida Section
KD2NXM 75 75 48 1 6,800 Northern New Jersey Section
N1SOH 16 49 65 41 1 6,721 Eastern Massachusetts Section
W4AU 61 61 33 1 6,426 Virginia Section

WW3A 55 55 34 1 4,670 North Florida Section



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone High Power Division - 2017 3/23/2018

Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSBPSKRTTYQSOS Cos Class Score
K3TN 44 4 27 1 4,176
N3QE 28 28 23 1 3,688
W8JRK 45 45 33 1 3,685
VE2FK 25 25 17 1 2,850
AA1K 28 28 23 1 2,688
KJ4LQX 24 24 19 1 1,856
KKA4TCE 28 28 24 1 1,672

KC8QbQ 5 5 5 1 25

Plaque Section

Maryland - DC Section

Maryland-DC Section

Michigan Section

VE2 Quebec Section VE2
Delaware State Section

South Florida Section

Virginia Section

Ohio Section



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Randy George N3VZM

Call
NE4TN

K4ww

KoCcw

WBOHFK

N4vVv

K3IE

WT9Q

VE5SDH

N9CK

WA4LID

NWOM

K4ZGB

N4JBN

WAOLJM

N7WY

K9GDF

KJ4AOM

KC4TEO

KJ4KKD

KD5HIP

K4LPQ

W4UT

WA4JA

KG9JP

NA4K

CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS CosClass Score

100

90

127

78

94

56

78

44

7

58

62

31

52

31

31

41

42

38

36

132

110

37

39

35

102

77

24

21

21

70

46

18

57

60

232

200

127

115

94

95

78

79

7

102

58

62

77

55

58

52

52

41

70

51

60

42

57

60

36

63

62

46

42

33

36

35

40

29

49

30

29

44

32

30

29

34

22

44

32

32

20

35

33

25

1

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

27,916
21,780
17,884
13,106
11,804
11,236
10,060
9,520
7,918
7,598
7,080
6,996
6,988
6,552
6,300
6,207
5,422
5,004
4,880
4,792
4,664
4,600
4,595
4,380

3,800

Central Time Zone Low

3/23/2018

Plaque Section

TENNESSEE SECTION
KENTUCKY SECTION
ILLINOIS SECTION
ILLINOIS SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
WISCONSIN SECTION
Western VE SASKATCHEWAN SECTION - VE5
WISCONSIN SECTION
KENTUCKY SECTION
MISSOURI SECTION
ALABAMA SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
MINNESOTA SECTION
MISSOURI SECTION
WISCONSIN SECTION
KENTUCKY SECTION
ALABAMA SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
ARKANSAS SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
WISCONSIN SECTION

TENNESSEE SECTION



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Randy George N3VZM

Call
N9DMA

N4ARO

K1PQS

AE9LL

KDS5ILA

NY9P

KM4HVE

KOAP

WBSRFB

KE0Z

K2AKY

K4AKY

WIWB

K5IX

WASLXS

WIRN

W5QLF

KCO0JRW

KC9YL

N4BAT

KD5FBA

K4WLG

K5KBA

KUSY

W5RIR

CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS CosClass Score

38

18

38

34

32

26

18

16

16

15

16

10

38

34

10

11

25

23

28

21

22

10

23

19

13

11

38

28

38

43

43

34

32

26

28

27

25

23

28

18

15

21

16

22

16

23

19

13

11

24

21

22

38

30

25

26

23

23

19

16

16

24

12

12

17

11

16

14

21

13

12

11

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

3,624
3,566
3,472
3,424
3,360
3,300
3,064
2,996
2,458
2,217
2,000
1,968
1,872
1,608
1,560
1,557
1,552
1,552
1,308
1,083
1,047
556
521
449

442

3/23/2018

Plaque Section

INDIANA SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
WEST TEXAS SECTION
INDIANA SECTION
ARKANSAS SECTION
ILLINOIS SECTION
TENNESSEE SECTION
KANSAS SECTION
ILLINOIS SECTION
SOUTH DAKOTA SECTION
KENTUCKY SECTION
KENTUCKY SECTION
ILLINOIS SECTION
SOUTH TEXAS SECTION
NORTH TEXAS SECTION
WISCONSIN SECTION
SOUTH TEXAS SECTION
NEBRASKA SECTION
WISCONSIN SECTION
ALABAMA SECTION
SOUTH TEXAS SECTION
KENTUCKY SECTION
OKLAHOMA SECTION
NORTH TEXAS SECTION

NORTH TEXAS SECTION



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017

Sponsored by: Randy George N3VZM
CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS Cos Class Score

Call
ADOBI

KORC

KF5ZPL

2

7

7

2

6

2

1

cw

1

242

Plaque

3/23/2018

Section

MISSOURI SECTION
MINNESOTA SECTION

ARKANSAS SECTION



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone High Power Division -2017
Sponsored by: No Sponsor

Call
KOCT

KOJPL

W3HDH

W90A

WOBH

N9NBC

AB4GG

KC9BG

K5LGX

KX4CH

NOLBY

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

115

105

129

103

34

172

109

64

17

25

39

50

14

9

23

287

214

193

120

59

39

50

14

9

23

63

55

53

46

29

27

33

11

9

18

Score

34,926
24,545
24,466
14,658
6,897
2,853
2,650
554
481
414

36

Sec

KS

wi

TN

NTX

TN

MO

Class

1

1

3/23/2018
Time
Pwr Zone
HI CST
HI CST
Hi CST
HI CST
HI CST
Hi CST
HI CST
HI CST
Hi CST
HI CST
HI CST



PAQSO Party Mountain Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Carmine Prestia, K3CWP and Elaine Prestia, K3ERP

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Class Score
NG7zZ 27 27 17 cw 3,118
KK7AC 36 36 28 1 2,608
K7HKR 18 18 11 1 1,998
WB7CYO 17 17 12 1 1,904
WA2JQZ 4 12 16 12 1 1,040
K7ULS 5 5 5 Ccw 850
N7MzZW 1" 11 8 1 688
KC5RGQ 5 2 7 6 1 672
AB7WP 5 5 4 1 420

K1AUS

412

Plaque

Mountain Time Zone

3/23/2018

Section

ARIZONA SECTION
ARIZONA SECTION
ARIZONA SECTION
IDAHO SECTION
COLORADO SECTION
UTAH SECTION
WYOMING SECTION
NEW MEXICO SECTION
ARIZONA SECTION

MONTANA SECTION



PAQSO Party Mountain Time Zone High Power Division -2017 3/23/2018

Sponsored by: No Sponsor
Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Pwr Zone

NONA 5 4 9 6 484 AZ 1 HI MST



PAQSO Party Pacific Time Zone Low Power Division - 2017
Sponsored by: No Sponsor

Call
W7TR

WNG6K

W7JKC

WT7GF

K6KQVv

K6PGH

W6SFI

wWz6zz

N6RZR

AAGSF

KI7GXV

KK6VZE

W7RTM

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

41

33

27

33

16

25

14

20

14

13

66

47

27

33

16

20

10

14

13

30

23

18

19

12

16

7

13

11

Score

7,410
5,840
3,372
2,854
1,784
1,320
1,312
1,182
943
406
216
204

12

Sec

SV

SDG

WWA

OR

SCv

ORG

EB

EB

SV

SF

OR

SF

OR

Class

cw

cw

cw

3/23/2018

Time
Pwr Zone
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC



PAQSO Party Pacific Time Zone High Power Division - 2017
Sponsored by: No Sponsor
CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

Call
WG6AFA

WQ6XxX

W7LKG

W7WHY

W6KC

K6MM

W6SX

32

31

33

22

11

67

67

32

33

39

25

20

Cos

37

20

19

25

13

15

Score

6,079
3,880
3,854
3,600
2,41
2,265

232

Sec

LAX

SDG

WWA

OR

LAX

SCv

SJV

Class
1

1

3/23/2018

Pwr

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

Time
Zone

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC



PAQSO Party DX Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Alfred J. Zelna, N3KAE

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Class
OM2VL 167 86 6 259 62 1
DK20Y 17 7 24 18 1
IZ3NVR 9 9 7 CwW

Score

38,384
3,338

926

3/23/2018
Plaque Country
20 Meter Good Slovakia
Germany

Italy



PAQSO Party Quebec VE2 - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Blair Bates K3YD

Call CW SSBPSKRTTY QSOS Cos Class Score Plaque Section
VE2FK 25 25 17 1 2,850 VE2 Quebec Section VE2
VA2BS 37 37 27 1 2,799 Quebec Section VE2

VE2GT 2 7 9 g 1 1,488 Quebec Section VE2



PAQSO Party Ontario VE3 - 2017
Sponsored by: Columbia Montour ARC

Call
VE3TW

VE3KP

VE3AQ

VA3FN

VE3AYR

VE3MH

VE3PYJ

VA3EC

VA3RKM

VA3TTB

VE3TM

VE3QVL

CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS Cos Class

97 222

136

103

92

57 22

98

51

37

28

44

21

319

136

103

92

79

98

51

37

28

44

21

63

43

40

37

40

51

38

25

25

31

19

1

Cw

cw

cw

Cw

cw

Score

36,808
18,096
12,240
11,208
9,040
8,398
6,276
3,050
3,000
2,764
2,398

0

Plaque
VE3

3/23/2018

Section

Greater Toronto Area Section VE3
Ontario East Section VE3

Greater Toronto Area Section VE3
Ontario South Section VE3
Greater Toronto Area Section VE3
Ontario South Section VE3
Greater Toronto Area Section VE3
Greater Toronto Area Section VE3
Ontario East Section VE3

Greater Toronto Area Section VE3
Ontario East Section VE3

Ontario South Section VE3



PAQSO Party Out of State Western VE - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Anthony "Goody" Good K3NG

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Plaque Section

VE5SDH 44 35 79 40 9,520 Western VE Saskatchewan Section - VE5



PAQSO Party 6 Meter Most Contacts - 2017

Sponsored by: KE3AAR

Call 6 Meter QSOs Class Pwr
K3CT 10 1 HI
N3DAP 2 1 HI
N3XF 2 1 HI
AA3B 7 1 HI

Total
Score

199,272
154,767
111,984

361,072

Plaque

6 Meter High Score

EPA High Power

3/23/2018

County
NHA
LEH
LINE

BER



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2017

Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Call 20 Meter QSO's CW
OM2VL 143 167 86
VES5SDH 77 44 35
KUSE 57 116 48
WAOLJM 55 31 24
W7TR 51 41 25
WF3T 46 120 10
KD5HIP 45 46
K3zv 42 41

N7WY 41 52 6
WOoBH 38 34 25
KT4Q 37 16 32
WBO0IWG 37 49
W2RR 36 180
W6AFA 36 67
K3sv 35 29 25
KK7AC 34 36
W7WHY 32 33 6
K1PQS 32 38
WW3A 30 55
WAS8ZBT 30 62
WN6K 29 33 14
K9CT 27 115 172
W7GF 27 33
W7LKG 27 31
DK20Y 26 17 7
NN2T 26 92

259

79

164

55

66

130

51

4

58

59

62

49

180

67

54

36

39

38

55

62

47

287

33

33

24

92

SSB QSOS COs

62

40

51

32

30

43

32

29

30

29

38

29

50

37

35

28

25

22

34

28

23

63

19

19

18

47

Score

38,384
9,520
21,880
6,552
7,410
17,350
4,792
4,778
6,300
6,897
7,296
5,642
25,400
6,079
6,305
2,608
3,600
3,472
4,670
11,144
5,840
34,926
2,854
3,854
3,338

9,324

3/23/2018
Section
Plaque Name
20 Meter DX Entries
Western VE Saskatchewan Section - VE5

Georgia Section
Minnesota Section
Sacramento Valley Section
North Florida Section
Arkansas Section

North Florida Section
Missouri Section

Kansas Section

North Florida Section
North Dakota Section
Western New York Section
Los Angeles Section

West Central Florida Section
Arizona Section

Oregon Section

West Texas Section

North Florida Section
North Texas Section

San Diego Section

lllinois Section

Oregon Section

Western Washington Section
DX Entries

North Florida Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Section
Call 20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS COs Score Plaque Name
NG7Z 25 27 27 17 3,118 Mountain Arizona Section
NWOM 24 58 58 30 7,080 Missouri Section
N4GG 24 128 128 33 14,448 Georgia Section
KEOZ 23 16 11 27 19 2,217 South Dakota Section
KEOTT 22 56 56 28 9,672 Minnesota Section
KD4QMY 21 21 21 19 1,799 Georgia Section
W6KC 21 22 3 25 13 2,411 Los Angeles Section
N4BAT 21 23 23 21 1,083 Alabama Section
W7JKC 21 27 27 18 3,372 Western Washington Section
K78V 21 162 217 379 67 50,247 Eastern Virginia Section
K6PGH 20 20 20 16 1,320 Orange Section
KOJPL 20 105 109 214 55 24,545 Missouri Section
K6MM 20 11 9 20 15 2,265 Santa Clara Valley Section
KJ4LQx 19 24 24 19 1,856 South Florida Section
WBSWKQ 19 195 312 507 66 58,332 Michigan Section
KDSILA 18 34 43 30 3,360 Arkansas Section
KN4Y 18 81 81 36 8,832 North Florida Section
KC4TEO 17 4 4 22 5,004 Alabama Section
N20OHP 17 17 17 16 1,472 North Florida Section
N4JBN 17 77 77 44 6,988 Tennessee Section
WA1SAY 17 17 17 15 1,055 Connecticut Section
KCO0JRW 17 22 22 16 1,552 Nebraska Section
K28SS 17 105 573 678 66 109,556 Eastern Western New York Section
WN4AFP 16 106 30 136 53 34,452 00S QRP South Carolina Section
KéKQV 16 16 16 12 1,784 Santa Clara Valley Section

VE2FK 15 25 25 17 2,850 VE2 Quebec Section VE2



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2017

Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Call 20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS COs
WASLXS 14 15 15 12
Wz6z2Z2 14 14 14 13
WB7CYO 14 17 17 12
KM4HVE 14 32 32 26
W1QK 14 181 181 54
K5IX 13 16 2 18 12
KE2D 13 138 100 246 61
N6RZR 13 13 13 11
Al4WW 13 9 4 13 10
WA2JQZ 13 4 12 16 12
WA4JA 13 57 57 35
K7HKR 12 18 18 11
W5QLF 12 16 16 11
K9CwW 1 127 127 46
VE3KP 1 136 136 43
KD5FBA 10 19 19 13
K3IE 10 56 39 95 36
K5KBA 10 1 1 11
K0OO 9 132 194 326 67
WG6SFI 9 6 4 10 7
K5LGX 9 9 9 9
K2MK 9 23 23 16
KD3GC 8 188 188 60
IZ3NVR 8 9 9 7
VE9ML 8 5 8 13 11
AA6MU 7 7 1 8 8

Score

1,560
1,182
1,904
3,064
27,348
1,608
38,312
943
1,220
1,040
4,595
1,998
1,552
17,884
18,096
1,047
11,236
521
40,486
1,312
481
2,336
16,080
926
998

1,440

3/23/2018

Section

Plaque Name

North Texas Section

East Bay Section

Idaho Section

Tennessee Section
Connecticut Section

South Texas Section
Southern New Jersey Section
Sacramento Valley Section
South Florida Section
Colorado Section
Tennessee Section

Arizona Section

South Texas Section

lllinois Section

Ontario East Section VE3
South Texas Section
Tennessee Section
Oklahoma Section
Maryland-DC Section

East Bay Section

North Texas Section

West Central Florida Section
Georgia Section

DX Entries

Maritime Section Nova Scotia

East Bay Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Section
Call 20 Meter @SO's CW SSB QSOS COs Score Plaque Name
KUSY 7 7 7 7 449 North Texas Section
NN2NN 7 71 106 177 54 21,792 Western New York Section
KC5RGQ 7 5 2 7 6 672 New Mexico Section
ADOBI 7 7 7 6 242 Missouri Section
K4ZGB 7 62 62 29 6,996 Alabama Section
N4ARO 6 18 10 28 21 3,566 Tennessee Section
W1WEF 6 93 242 335 67 43,076 Connecticut Section
WA2FZB 6 98 128 226 62 31,888 Southern New Jersey Section
NOLBY 6 6 6 6 36 Missouri Section
KW4NN 6 8 8 7 456 South Carolina Section
waeéx 6 32 32 20 3,880 San Diego Section
W4UT 6 38 4 42 20 4,600 Tennessee Section
KC5CMX 5 5 5 5 425 North Florida Section
W1EQ 5 71 71 36 9,512 Connecticut Section
VE3TW 5 97 222 319 63 36,808 VE3 Greater Toronto Area Section
NA4K 5 36 36 25 3,800 Tennessee Section
N9NBC 5 39 39 27 2,853 Wisconsin Section
KJ4KKD 5 70 70 44 4,880 Tennessee Section
N4vVv 5 94 94 33 11,804 Tennessee Section
wT9IQ 5 78 78 35 10,060 Wisconsin Section
KOAP 5 26 26 23 2,996 Kansas Section
KI7GXV 4 4 4 4 216 Oregon Section
W6SX 4 4 4 4 232 San Joaquin Valley Section
AB7WP 4 5 5 4 420 Arizona Section
NONA 4 5 4 9 6 484 Arizona Section

N7MZW 4 11 11 8 688 Wyoming Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2017

Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Call
N3CKI

W90A

WASBOJR

Kl4MzC

W4POT

W1ARY

WA3RHW

KK6VZE

AAG6SF

WAA4IPU

KG9JP

NSMKY

N9CK

NS8O

K1AUS

K4Ww

K8RGI

N1SOH

NSFYL

VE3AYR

VE3MH

KORC

W7RTM

VA3EC

K3TN

K9GDF

20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS COs

4

4

41

103

85

77

13

71

59

90

85

16

73

57

37

44

31

17

60

67

110

13

49

77

22

98

21

41

120

85

77

13

60

67

71

66

200

105

65

153

79

98

37

44

52

29

46

37

37

12

33

42

29

34

62

37

41

54

40

51

25

27

29

Score

4,778
14,658
10,490

15,396

1,512

204
406
256
4,380
5,214
7,918
7,450
412
21,780
14,689
6,721
18,366
9,040

8,398

12
3,050
4,176

6,207

Plaque

3/23/2018

Section
Name

North Carolina Section
lllinois Section

South Carolina Section
Georgia Section

North Florida Section
Connecticut Section

South Florida Section

San Francisco Section

San Francisco Section

North Florida Section
Wisconsin Section

Michigan Section

Wisconsin Section

Ohio Section

Montana Section

Kentucky Section

Ohio Section

Eastern Massachusetts Section
Michigan Section

Greater Toronto Area Section
Ontario South Section VE3
Minnesota Section

Oregon Section

Greater Toronto Area Section
Maryland - DC Section

Wisconsin Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2017

Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Call
KD2JC

VE3AQ

VA3RKM

K7il

WA4LID

1

1

66

103

28

75

28

102

141

103

28

28

102

20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS COs

56

40

25

22

49

Score

16,392
12,240
3,000
1,416

7,598

Plaque

3/23/2018

Section
Name

Northern New Jersey Section
Greater Toronto Area Section
Ontario East Section VE3
South Carolina Section

Kentucky Section



PAQSO Party 80 Meter Most Contacts - 2017

Sponsored by: The Berwick Contest Team, WQ3N

Call
K3IMJW

AA3B

WQ3N

N3TWM

K3CT

N3ZK

KW3A

KA3QLF

W3CG

K2CD

W3GY

KA3EEO

W3LIF

W3ARO

N3DAP

N3RD

N3XF

KD3D

KA3BMU

KB3RC

W3XO0X

NA3F

80 Meter Qsos
377

373
337
334
302
302
288
258
256
222
214
209
205
205
194
183
175
163
163
151
122
114

Total
Score

150,574
361,072
281,722
419,512
199,272
138,384
148,450
125,472
226,641
111,292
121,903
110,168
169,678
60,056
154,767
179,400
111,984
116,659
95,716
118,452
109,599

106,767

Class

1

MS

1

MS

MS

Pwr

HI

HI

HI

Q

HI

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

3/23/2018

Plaque

80 meter High Score
EPA High Power
Multi-Single
Multi-Multi

6 Meter High Score

Rover Multi
WPA High Power
EPA Low Power

SSB In State

Portable-Single

First Timer

NARC

County
WES

BER
BRA
CEN
NHA
GRE
DCO
R.TOT
CRA
PIK
MTR
SUS
MER
WAY
LEH
CHE
LINE
MCK
CEN
HUN
BLA

HUN



PAQSO Party 160 Meter Most Contacts - 2017
Sponsored by: Evan Duffey N3STWM

Call
AA3B

KB3RC

N3TWM

K3CT

WQ3N

N3RD

W3KWH

W3CG

KW3A

N3ZK

N3DAP

W3LIF

K2CD

KD3D

WA3HAE

NA3F

K8RYU

KA3EEO

W3vVv

160 Meter QSOs Class Pwr

78
71
62
58
51
48
48
42
34
30
26
16
15
13
12

1

MM

MS

MS

MS

MM

MM

MS

MM

HI

LO

Q

HI

HI

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Total
Score

361,072
118,452
419,512
199,272
281,722
179,400
68,590
226,641
148,450
138,384
154,767
169,678
111,292
116,659
216,700
106,767
100,444
110,168

100,900

Plaque
160 Meter High Score

3/23/2018

County
BER

HUN
CEN
NHA
BRA
CHE
ALL
CRA
DCO
GRE
LEH
MER
PIK
MCK
ALL
HUN
R.TOT
SUS

MCK



PAQSO Party Rover Single Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Bob Crossland N3FR

Call CW SSB PSKRTTYQSOS Cos Secs DX Score
K8RYU 255 351 606 62 41 1 100,444
KOBAK 689 689 55 59 1 91,235
W3WPA 197 11 208 33 31 1 27,825

N3SW 96 96 30 22 1 23,152

3/23/2018

Plaque QTHS
Rover Single 5
14
3
2

Club

NON

PAARC

AVRA

NON



PAQSO Party Rover Multi Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: No Sponsor

Calli CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Plaque QTHS Club

KA3QLF 331 344 675 60 51 1 125,472 Rover Multi 8 NON

N3SW 96 96 30 22 1 23,152 2 NON



PAQSO Party Portable-Single Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Eric Brooks, N3EB

Call CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score

W3R/MCK 411 562

KD3D 306 315
N3LI 472
N3SBF 436
KE3LA 149
AA3EH 51
K7Il 28
KA1JRS 9
N3JIX 4
N3JIX/BR 4
WA3RHW 3

973 66 66 1 191,072
621 64 52 1 116,659
472 62 48 1 57,992
436 63 33 44,256
150 57 15 14,272
51 46 2 4,448
28 22 1,416
9 10 490
4 4 232
4 4 32
3 3 9

Plaque

Portable-Single

3/23/2018
Club County
FRCB MCK
RAE MCK
NARC POT
WASH CLA
PWA PIK
NON FOR
NON 00Ss
NON 00Ss
CMTR BRA
CMTR BRA

NON

00s



PAQSO Party Portable - Multi Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: The Harrisburg Radio Amateur's Club

Call CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Plaque Club County
N3TWM 582 332 914 65 70 1 419,512 Multi-Multi NARC CEN
W3R/LEH 627 1130 7 18 1782 67 77 1 363,330 FRCB LEH
WQ3N 442 973 1415 67 78 1 281,722 Multi-Single BCT BRA
KB3RC 420 116 536 56 60 1 118,452 BMRC HUN
KA3EEO 250 398 648 66 49 1 110,168 MUR sus
W3vV 301 248 549 59 50 1 100,900 Portable-Multi MCK MCK
K3HCR 288 191 479 62 42 87,768 WASH BEA
KE3FO 234 91 325 53 33 53,474 MER ELK
KD8MQ 55 312 367 64 42 1 52,354 NON JEF
W3JL 2 310 312 62 43 38,370 NON MER
N3AZZ 347 347 57 36 37,271 BEA CLA
K3ALE 160 160 56 13 1 27,400 NARC PER
KF3M 232 232 58 32 1 22,912 NON YOR
K3IEC 3 51 54 28 16 4,108 CURC FUL

W3ACH 43 43 21 12 1 3,662 CURC FRA



PAQSO Party Mobile - Single Division - 2017 3/23/2018

Sponsored by: The Somerset ARC Mobile Total
County Bonus
Call CW SSBPSKRTTY QSOS CosSecs DX Score Score Total Counties

KA3KSP 50 50 24 14 5,000 Mobile-Single 3 3



PAQSO Party Mobile - Multi Division - 2017 3/23/2018

Sponsored by: Skyview Radio Society Mobile Total
County Bonus

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Plaque Total Counties

K8MR 302 19 321 33 49 1 60,609 Mobile-Multi 16 15

N3WD 320 320 51 18 46,380 Mobile Most 21 21



PAQSO Party CarpetBagger Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Pete Kobak KOBAK

Call CW SSB QSOS Cos Secs DX Score
KSMR 302 19 321 33 49 1 60,609
N3WD 320 320 51 18 46,380

Rover
or
Mobile

M.TOT

M.TOT

Total

County Bonus

Total
16

21

Counties

15

21

3/23/2018

Home
Plaque State
Mobile-Multi FL

Mobile Most MD



PAQSO Party First Timer - 2017
Sponsored by: Steven, Andrew, and Joe Stepansky- KC3WX, N3VZ, and KQ3F

Call

W3XOX

N3MLB

K3CKA

N3IGO

N3HPL

WA2YLY

KC3FVN

K3JEG

N3LPJ

N3VFK

KC3GYO

AB3Z|

KC3FSP

KC3IVS

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX

139

11

11

831

14

263

213

133

126

152

124

73

92

50

14

33

27

12

831

165

263

213

133

126

152

124

84

92

50

30

33

27

63

48

61

52

58

60

43

40

40

33

29

22

24

18

65

23

25

37

11

15

22

30

12

15

1

Score Plaque

109,599 First Timer
49,672
27,081
21,557
14,377
12,250
10,280
9,280
7,340
6,016
3,100
2,688
1,691

1,102

3/23/2018

County

BLA
PER
LAW
LAC
MCK
WAY
PER
CEN
SUS
INN
LEB
LUz
BLA

LAN



Passaneau Award NARC Top Single Op - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Mike Coslo N3LI

Call CW SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Plaque County
NA3F 397 55 1 453 57 59 1 106,767 NARC HUN
KA3BMU 317 114 431 62 54 1 95,716 CEN
N3LI 472 472 62 48 1 57,992 POT
NA3V 92 202 294 59 26 39,210 HUN
W3HDH 129 64 193 53 24,466 00Ss
K3JEG 124 124 40 30 9,280 CEN

K3CWP 27 27 17 3 1 1,567 CEN



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: PeteTheGreek NL7XM

Call SSB QSOS COS SECS DX Score Plaque Club County
W3GY 891 891 67 65 1 121,903 SSB In State NON MTR
W3XOX 831 831 63 65 1 109,599 First Timer NON BLA
N3PF 685 685 65 74 1 100,100 MUR Luz
N3NTJ 613 613 67 62 22 97,763 RAE LAN
N3MIE 698 698 65 38 76,294 NON coL
KM3M 511 511 67 52 1 65,320 ICAR INN
N3LI 472 472 62 48 1 57,992 NARC POT
W3ZX 529 529 62 34 1 55,913 CARS CRA
KB3UVG 425 425 64 34 48,650 NON BED
N3SBF 436 436 63 33 44,256 WASH CLA
N3SQD 388 388 60 42 43,176 DLA NHA
WB3AFS 423 423 61 33 1 42,985 NON VEN
W3AYT 309 309 67 49 41,244 NON PHI
W3PRL 369 369 66 32 1 38,931 SKY WES
N3AZZ 347 347 57 36 37,271 BEA CLA
W3HMS 393 393 58 32 36,170 MTA CUuM
K3URT 336 336 62 26 35,368 FRC DAU
N3EBH 320 320 59 44 34,760 DLA UNI
WAS3ELQ 189 189 62 14 34,328 WAR MGY
W3C/CHE 307 307 61 48 33,463 FRCB CHE
N3LZV 289 289 65 31 32,744 SOM SOM
W3RMS 327 327 59 34 31,411 NON YOR
N3KCR 255 255 64 32 28,880 Suv UNI
K3ALE 160 160 56 13 1 27,400 NARC PER

K3CKA 263 263 61 25 1 27,081 MCK LAW



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: PeteTheGreek NL7XM

Call SSB QSOS COS SECS DX  Score Plaque Club County
K3BVQ 260 260 58 26 24,840 PAARC MGY
N3PKJ 248 248 56 29 23,480 NON CRA
KF3M 232 232 58 32 22,912 NON YOR
KE3AW 212 212 54 24 21,736 DLA LEH
N3IGO 213 213 52 37 21,557 NON LAC
KB3PSN 193 193 55 29 20,412 NON PER
N3VS 202 202 54 26 19,960 N3S WYO
KC3HJP 184 184 56 25 18,888 NON ALL
K3TWL 149 149 58 11 17,481 PAARC CHE
KZ3MW 72 91 46 12 16,360 PSK WCOA PIK
W2DLT 195 195 45 28 16,030 FRC NHA
N3WMC 137 137 51 13 15,968 SKY ALL
KA3PMW 168 168 53 17 14,960 WACM GRE
W3SGJ 164 164 50 27 14,828 BEA BEA
N3ATE 152 152 52 22 14,400 NON COL
N3HPL 133 133 58 11 14,377 NON MCK
KE3LA 149 150 57 15 14,272 PWA PIK
KC3DRZ 146 146 53 20 13,858 NON CRA
N3PEC 124 124 64 13 13,748 WCOA WAY
N30JL 128 128 62 10 13,616 BEA ALL
KB3AOL 149 149 55 12 13,583 NON ERI
K3DCS 142 142 48 26 12,908 ADCO ADA
N3CDO 133 133 54 14 12,644 NON NHA
WA2YLY 126 126 60 15 12,250 WCOA WAY
K3TOW 110 117 52 1 12,212 MUR LUZ



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: PeteTheGreek NL7XM

Call SSB QSOS COS SECS DX  Score Plaque Club County
AA3WB 105 112 50 13 11,297 PAARC MGY
N3HWH 147 147 52 18 11,090 PAARC MGY
KE3ZT 116 116 48 14 10,992 NON BED
KB3DHE 84 98 50 12 10,944 NON LAC
KOBAK/DAU 90 90 55 59 1 10,850 NON DAU
KA3CWR 117 117 47 14 1 10,454 MUR LUz
KC3FVN 152 152 43 22 10,280 NON PER
WA3YZD 104 108 51 9 1 10,232 NON LUz
KOBAK/FUL 78 78 55 59 1 10,070 NON FUL
K3JEG 124 124 40 30 9,280 NARC CEN
KOBAK/JUN 72 72 55 59 1 8,780 NON JUN
KOBAK/MIF 63 63 55 59 1 8,545 NON MIF
KOBAK/HUN 60 60 55 59 1 7,800 NON HUN
KOBAK/BER 56 56 55 59 1 7,740 NON BER
KOBAK/BED 60 60 55 59 1 7,400 NON BED
KOBAK/PER 60 60 55 59 1 7,400 NON PER
KOBAK/CMB 53 53 55 59 1 7,195 NON CMB
K3JQH 86 86 43 6 6,214 PWA MGY
N3VFK 92 92 33 15 6,016 ICAR INN
KC3BLF 83 83 42 7 5,467 LVA NHA
KB3YRC 59 50 33 10 5,137 NON DAU
KOBAK/SOM 3 31 55 59 1 4,865 NON SOM
N3DIR 61 61 38 7 4,745 NON CLE
WB3BOT 59 59 42 7 4,491 MUR LUz

AA3EH 51 51 46 2 4,448 NON FOR



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: PeteTheGreek NL7XM

Call SSB QSOS COS SECS DX  Score Plaque Club
WV3P 56 56 38 2 4,440 PAARC
N3JIX/MTR 36 36 28 3 4,032 CMTR
K3sI 4 44 27 4 3,964 Suv
WA3FWA 51 51 28 8 3,836 SCA
N3RUM 54 54 34 7 3,814 NON
W3ACH 43 43 21 12 1 3,662 CURC
NM3A 36 36 22 6 3,616 SKY
K3JAG 57 57 34 7 3,537 NON
W3SJV 49 49 27 8 3,515 SCA
N3WD/CLI 25 25 51 18 3,425 NON
KA3PTF 51 59 32 11 3,393 WCOA
KOBAK/FRA 23 23 55 59 1 3,345 NON
N3WD/FRA 23 23 51 18 3,287 NON
N3WD/BED 18 18 51 18 3,142 NON
N3WD/ELK 18 18 51 18 3,142 NON
KC3GYO 50 50 29 9 3,100 NON
N3wD/CMB 22 22 51 18 3,018 NON
KOBAK/LAN 15 15 55 59 1 2,625 NON
N3WD/YOR 15 15 51 18 2,535 NON
N3WD/CLE 20 20 51 18 2,480 NON
N3WD/ADA 17 17 51 18 2,473 NON
KOBAK/LEB 17 17 55 59 1 2,455 NON
N3WD/CRN 13 13 51 18 2,397 NON
N3WD/SNY 16 16 51 18 2,204 NON

N3WD/NUM 16 16 51 18 2,204 NON

County

MGY
MTR
NUM
ALL
LAC
FRA
WES
MGY
ALL
CLI
WAY
FRA
FRA
BED
ELK
LEB
CMB
LAN
YOR
CLE
ADA
LEB
CRN
SNY

NUM



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: PeteTheGreek NL7XM

Call SSB QSOS COS SECS DX  Score Plaque Club County
KOBAK/BLA 11 11 55 59 1 2,165 NON BLA
N3GTH a1 41 26 9 2,035 EMT LAC
N3WD/UNI 16 16 51 18 2,004 NON UNI
WDA4GXT 34 34 24 4 1,952 N3S SUS
KB3GMU 27 27 20 7 1,929 WASH WAS
N3WD/JUN 14 14 51 18 1,866 NON JUN
N3WD/FUL 11 11 51 18 1,859 NON FUL
KA3KSP/WAS 25 25 24 14 1,850 NON WAS
N3WGH 39 39 26 5 1,809 DLA LEH
N3WD/LYC 12 12 51 18 1,728 NON LYC
KC3FSP 33 33 24 2 1 1,691 HARA BLA
KA3KSP/ALL 15 15 24 14 1,670 NON ALL
N3WD/INN 11 1 51 18 1,659 NON INN
N3WD/SOM 11 1 51 15 1,626 NON SOM
K3CWP 27 27 17 3 1 1,567 NARC CEN
KA3KSP/BEA 10 10 24 14 1,480 NON BEA
N3WD/JEF 1 1 51 18 1,459 NON JEF
N3WD/DAU 10 10 51 18 1,390 NON DAU
N3WD/CUM 11 11 51 18 1,259 NON Ccum
N3WD/PER 10 10 51 18 1,190 NON PER
K3VED 30 30 16 8 1,120 NON WES
KC3IVS 27 27 18 8 1,102 NON LAN
KC3GSV 19 19 16 3 961 WCOA WAY
N3JIX 4 4 4 232 CMTR BRA

KC1FWU 5 5 5 225 N3S SuUsS



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2017
Sponsored by: PeteTheGreek NL7XM

Call SSB QSOS COS SECS DX Score Plaque Club
N3JIX/BRA 4 4 4

3/23/2018

County

32 CMTR BRA



PAQSO Party SSB Out-of-State Division - 2017

Sponsored by: No Sponsor
SSB QSOS COS

Cali
WA3ZMH

N1TL

K1GMM

K2RYD

KD3GC

w4iow

KJ8O

N3GLZ

W4DUK

NN2T

VE3MH

KA4AQM

WA4LID

N4JBN

KD2NXM

KM4IAJ

WG6AFA

WBOIWG

N5SMKY

KJ4KKD

WW3A

WA4JA

KG9JP

K2HVE

KG2DWS

206

220

127

164

188

199

139

135

137

92

98

82

102

7

75

68

67

49

67

70

55

57

60

67

44

206

220

127

164

188

199

139

135

137

92

98

82

102

7

75

68

67

49

67

70

55

57

60

67

44

66

65

57

66

60

63

58

57

53

47

51

64

49

44

48

54

37

29

42

44

34

35

33

41

36

Score

19,596
19,100
18,278
16,824
16,080
15,737
12,262
11,695
11,261
9,324
8,398
8,248
7,598
6,988
6,800
6,672
6,079
5,642
5,214
4,880
4,670
4,595
4,380
4,347

3,784

312312017

Section

DEL
VA
VT
NLI
GA
VA
Mi
VA
VA

NFL

ONS
VA
KY
TN

NNJ
VA

LAX
ND
Mi
TN

NFL
TN
wi

SNJ

WNY



PAQSO Party SSB Out-of-State Division - 2017
Sponsored by: No Sponsor

Call SSB QSOS COS Score
W8JRK 45 45 33 3,685
WO3X 55 55 36 3,580
KX4KU 50 50 35 3,350
KBSABJ 46 46 37 3,302
KK4BZ 43 43 28 3,204
N9NBC 39 39 27 2,853
VA2BS 37 37 27 2,799
VA3TTB 44 44 31 2,764
KC2QJB 33 33 27 2,691
AB4GG 50 50 33 2,650
KK7AC 36 36 28 2,608
WW3N 45 45 37 2,465
KM4FRM 27 27 22 2,388
N8PVL 33 33 25 2,225
K2AKY 25 25 16 2,000
K7HKR 18 18 1 1,998
K4AKY 23 23 16 1,968
WB7CYO 17 17 12 1,904
WIWB 28 28 24 1,872
KJ4LQX 24 24 19 1,856
KD4QMY 21 21 19 1,799
KK4TCE 28 28 24 1,672
WIRN 21 21 17 1,557
KCO0JRW 22 22 16 1,552

N20OHP 17 17 16 1,472

312312017

Section

Mi
OH
VA
VA
VA
wi
QcC
GTA
NNJ
TN
AZ
MDC
KY
MI
KY
AZ

KY

SFL
GA
VA
wi
NE

NFL



PAQSO Party SSB Out-of-State Division - 2017

Sponsored by: No Sponsor

Call SSB QSOS COS Score
K7l 28 28 22 1,416
K6PGH 20 20 16 1,320
KD2NRS 12 12 7 1,284
KN4EWI 33 33 31 1,223
Wz6Z2Z 14 14 13 1,182
N4BAT 23 23 21 1,083
WA1SAY 17 17 15 1,055
KD5FBA 19 19 13 1,047
KZ2I| 21 21 17 957
N6RZR 13 13 1 943
NG2D 1 1 10 710
N7MzZW 1 1 8 688
K4AWLG 13 13 12 556
KC9BG 14 14 1 554
K5KBA 1 1 1 521
KA1JRS 9 9 10 490
K5LGX 9 9 9 481
KW4NN 8 8 7 456
KU5Y 7 7 7 449
W5RIR 7 7 6 442
KC5CMX 5 5 5 425
AB7WP 5 5 4 420
KX4CH 23 23 18 414
K1AUS 4 4 3 412

AAGSF 3 3 2 406

312312017

Section

SC
ORG
NNJ

NC

EB
ALA

CT
STX
SNJ

SV

ENY

KY

OK
NH
NTX
SC
NTX
NTX
NFL
AZ
TN
MT

SF



PAQSO Party SSB Out-of-State Division - 2017 312312017
Sponsored by: No Sponsor

Call SSB QSOS COS Score Section
KC2PDO 17 17 1 387 NNJ
WAA4IPU 8 8 7 256 NFL
KB1VXY 7 7 6 242 EMAS
ADOBI 7 7 6 242 MO
KI7GXV 4 4 4 216 OR
KK6VZE 2 2 2 204 SF
NOLBY 6 6 6 36 MO
KcsQpQ 5 5 5 25 OH
W7RTM 4 4 3 12 OR
W4POT 3 3 3 9 NFL
WA3RHW 3 3 3 9 SFL
VE3QVL 0 ONS
K3CKO 0 WNY

KF5ZPL 0 AR



PAQSO Party PSK-31 Division - 2017
Sponsored by: Ed Breneiser - WA3WSJ

Call PSKQSO's QSOS Secs Score
KZ3MW 15 91 12 16,360
KB3DHE 14 98 12 10,944
K3ABE 14 14 3 140
N3MLB 12 165 23 49,672
W3ARO 12 437 60 60,056
W3R/LEH 7 1782 77 363,330
KB3LIX 6 356 42 68,985
AA3WB 5 112 13 11,297
AB3zI 5 30 6 2,688
WA3YZD 3 108 9 10,232
W3GV 3 489 47 100,042
KA2VLP 3 128 13 16,869
W3C/FRA/FU 3 940 59 139,316
K3CT 1 832 72 199,272

Plaque
PSK

6 Meter High

3/23/2018

Plaque

PIK

LAC

LEH

PER

WAY

LEH

WAS

MGY

LUz

LUz

ERI

MGY

LINE

NHA



PAQSO Party Mobile - Most Counties - 2017
Sponsored by: Mark Schreiner NK8Q

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score
N3WD 320 320 51 18 46,380
K8MR 302 19 321 33 49 1 60,609
KA3KSP 50 50 24 14 5,000

3/23/2018
Mobile
County
Plaque Class Total
Mobile Most Counties MS 21
Mobile-Multi MS 16

Mobile-Single 1 3



PAQSO Party Rover - Most Counties - 2017
Sponsored by: No Sponsor

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY Q@SOS Cos Secs DX
KOBAK 689 689 55 5 1
KA3QLF 331 344 675 60 51 1
K8RYU 255 351 606 62 41 1
W3WPA 197 11 208 33 31 1

N3swW 96 96 30 22 1

Score

91,235
125,472
100,444
27,825

23,152

3/23/2018
Rover
County

Class Total
1 14
MM 8
1 5
1 3
cw 2



PAQSO Party YL class - 2017 3/23/2018
Sponsored by: Quad-County Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Class Score Score Club County
KB3VVE 186 186 37 38 1 CW 29,672 YL SMRA PER
KB3GMU 27 27 20 7 1 1,929 WASH WAS
KCOYL 6 10 16 14 1 1,308 NON 0O0s
KC3IVS 27 27 18 8 1 1,102 NON LAN
WA1SAY 17 17 15 1 1,055 NON 00S
KC9BG 14 14 1 1 554 NON O0O0S

K1AUS 4 4 3 1 412 NON O0O0S



PAQSO Party County Line Division-2017
Sponsored by: No Sponsor

Call cw
W3C/FRA/FU {37

N3XF 397
AA3JM 2
WA3ZSC

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

788 3 12 940 63
138 535 60
31 1 34 23

Secs

59

51

DX Score
1 139,316
1 111,984

2,036
296

2/23/2018

Counties

FRA, FUL

SOM/WES

MIF, SNY

MER, VEN
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